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Saturday 6th March 2021
Racel TBV Thoroughbred Breeders Stakes 1200m 12:20 pm
Race2 2021 Lexus Melbourne Cup Tour 1400m 12:55 pm
Race 3  Furphy Ale March Stakes 1400m 1:30 pm
Race4  MSS Security Sires' Produce Stakes 1400m 2:05 pm
Race 5 Incognitus Stakes 1100m 2:45 pm
Race 6  Seppelt Wines Newmarket Handicap 1200m 3:25 pm
Race 7 Lexus Matron Stakes 1600m 4:05 pm
Race 8 TAB Australian Cup 2000m 4:45 pm
Race9 TAB Kewney Stakes 1600m 5:20 pm
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Race 1 TBV Thoroughbred Breeders Stakes 1200m VIC: 12:20 pm
Prize $160,000. 1st $96,000. 2nd $28,800. 3rd $14,400. 4th $7,200. 5th $4,000. 6th $3,200. 7th $3,200. 8th $3,200. NSW/TAS: 12:20 pm
Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit QLD: 11:20 am
Straight: 448m. NT: 10:50 am
Circumference: 2313m. B e
For: Two-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights plus Penalties. WAG:20 am
Gear Changes: 3. La Rocque Stallion chain first time, 7. Live In Hope Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Tempest Charm Damian Lane Robbie Griffiths & 646563 4:0-0-1 $56,500 0% 25% 4 56
Mathew de Kock
2. Flying Evelyn Mark Zahra Anthony & Sam 21 1:1-0-0 $33,000 100% 100% 2 56
Freedman
3. La Rocque Jamie Mott John McArdle 11 1:1-0-0 $41,650 100% 100% 6 56
4. De Long Star Dean Yendall Robbie Griffiths & 42 1:.0-1-0 $16,000 0% 100% 3 56
Mathew de Kock
5. Her Empire Jamie Kah Levi Kavanagh 33 1:0-0-1 $3150 0% 100% 1 56
6. De La Fayette William Pike Robbie Griffiths & 55 1:0-0-0 $1050 0% 0% 5 56
Mathew de Kock
1. Live In Hope Luke Currie Grahame Begg 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

n" 7. Live In Hope 7 i

‘n" 3. LaRocque - &
’“"’ 6. De La Fayette 5 é

‘B" 1. Tempest Charm 4 %’

”" 4. De Long Star 3 9

'ﬂ' 2. Flying Evelyn 2 @

F 5. Her Empire 1 é

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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TEMPEST CHARM

2 year old grey-brown filly (female)
Sire Trust in a Gust Dam Magic Pulse
Breeder Mr J Doherty

Owners Janlynn Racing (Mgr: Mrs J Thomas), R C Skarott, Mrs S L Harrod, J N
Harrod, M P Thompson, Ms G R Skarott, Dr A A Young, M F Spoor, D J Harrison, J T
Delisser, R D Hamilton, Mrs K M Hamilton, W L Reardon, B J Dyer, Prosen Racing
(Mgr: D K Prouse) & Dream Lover (Mgr: D R Langton)

Colours Pink, Navy Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap, Pink Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Tbred Breeders Good4 D Lane
40of7 SAND Wed 24Feb21 1000m 2Y NMW-SW  Good4 M Walker
60of12 CAUL Sat6Feb21  1100m BD/PREL F Good4 M Walker
6of11 FLEM Thu5Nov20 1000m OTTAWA Soft5  J Mcneil
30f15 THEV Sat 240ct20 1000m INGLIS 2YO Soft7 L Currie

_ |3 FLYING EVELYN

o

Race Details
20of7 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
10f10 THEV Fri 12Feb21

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Champagne Run

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners Flying Angels (Mgr: C Kayes), Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M

Messara), Belford Productions Pty Ltd (Mgr: A B Jones) & P Athanasakos

Colours Black, Gold E Inside Circle, Gold Cap And Pom Pom
Track Jockey

1200m Tbred Breeders Good4 M Zahra

1000m 2YF NMW-SW  Good4 M Zahra

2 [EJ LA ROCQUE

f w . 2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Kuroshio Dam Bianslick
Breeder Mr J McArdle
Owners Ms B M McArdle, B G Mcllwaine, Mrs H D Mcllwaine, Miss J A Roche, G H
Mcllwaine, Mrs K J Mcllwaine, N J Mcllwaine & Fong syn ( mgr P G Brady)
Colours Navy, Lime Diamond Band And Sleeves, Navy Cap With Lime Diamond
Race Details Track Jockey
lof7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Tbred Breeders Good4 J Mott
1of8 PAKE Thu4Feb21 1200m 2YF MDN-SW  Good4 J Mott
lof6  GEEL Thu28Jan21 1000m 2YF-TRL Good4 D Stackhouse

|} DE LONG STAR

?Z 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Squamosa Dam Ruby Trois

Breeder Mr R D Griffiths

Owners R D Griffiths, Mrs S G Griffiths, D R Healy, W F J Lee, M C Tanti, AR Ivett,
S W Hubbard, Ms P A Wing Jan, S Layton & BJL Racing (Mgr: B M Rai)

Colours Pink And Navy Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap, Pink Pom Pom

Track Jockey

Good4 D Yendall
Good4 D Yendall
Good4 N Callow

Race Details

40of 7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Tbred Breeders
20of7 SAND Wed 24Feb21 1000m 2Y NMW-SW
3of 7 CTRN Mon 8Feb21 800m 2YF-TRL

Trainer Robbie Griffiths & Mathew de Kock Barrier 4

Jockey Damian Lane 56.0kg Prizemoney $56,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $13.00 La Rocque 56.0kg 7.20L 1:10.55 6 7
56.0 2 $4.80 Starry Legend 58.0kg 5.70L 57.72 4 4
560 9  $26 Arcaded 56.0kg 5.35L 1:04.55 11 10
56.0 9 $7.50 Dosh 56.0kg 2.55L 58.98 7 11
56.0 8 $8.50 Sneaky Five 56.0kg 1.55L 1:01.04 12 10

Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 2

Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg Prizemoney $33,000

Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $8.50 La Rocque 56.0kg 1.50L 1:10.55 32
570 5 $2.80F Flying Evelyn 57.0kg 0.50L 59.75 5 5

Trainer John McArdle Barrier 6

Jockey Jamie Mott 56.0kg Prizemoney $41,650

Win Range 1200m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $1.90 La Rocque 56.0kg 1.50L 1:10.55 2 1
570 6 $3.60 La Rocque 57.0kg 1.75L 1:11.67 1 1
n/a La Rocque n/a 2.50L 1:01.8

Trainer Robbie Griffiths & Mathew de Kock Barrier 3
Prizemoney $16,000
W&P% 0-100

Jockey Dean Yendall 56.0kg

Win Range -
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
56.0 3 $10.00 La Rocque 56.0kg 6.25L 1:10.55

560 7
n/a

$41 Starry Legend 58.0kg 3.75L 57.72
Audrey Girl n/a 5.25L 46.69

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
1 4
5 5
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=[] HER EMPIRE

@ 2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Deep Field Dam She's Not
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs C L Kavanagh, W R Mckibben, J Fawcett, D Rothstadt, Ms A
Zabolotneva, G A Jackson, F De Cesare, Ms M Thompson, R Smith, M J HIATT, H C
Bertram, Miss L Malyi, R Biddle & J L Purdey Oligeorge (Mgr: Mrs C L Kavanagh)

Femme Forte Syndicate (Mgr: Ms D S Gedey)

Colours Royal Blue, Black And White Checked Sash And Cap
Track Jockey
Good4 J Kah
Good4 L Currie

Race Details
3of7 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  1200m Tbred Breeders
30f10 BEND Tue 23Feb21 1000m 2YF MDN-SW

-m I3 DE LA FAYETTE

2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Belle Que
Breeder Fernrigg Farm

Owners R D Griffiths, Mrs S G Griffiths, Matha Bloodstock (Mgr: T M Scales), A
Lafontaine, P R MacVean, S A McRae, M W McKay, T Baker, Yellow Tail Punt Club

(Mgr: D P Lafontaine), D P Lafontaine & Uwinwedrink (Mgr: R J Dawson)
Colours Aqua, Yellow Horseshoe

Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Tbred Breeders Good4 W Pike
50f8 PAKE Thu4Feb2l 1200m 2YF MDN-SW  Good4 L German
s LIVE IN HOPE
' 2 year old bay filly (female)
) B¥  Sire Vancouver Dam Toyshop
Breeder Kirkby-Miller Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners Neville Begg & Partners (Mgrs:N C & Mrs Y J Begg)
Colours Black, White Armbands And Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70of7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Tbred Breeders Good4 L Currie
20f8 CTRN Mon 8Feb21 800m 2YF-TRL Good4 L Neindorf

Trainer Levi Kavanagh Barrier 1

Jockey Jamie Kah 56.0kg Prizemoney $3,150

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 1 $8.00 La Rocque 56.0kg 4.50L 1:10.55 4 3
570 8  $11 Seradess 57.0kg 1.50L 58.46 9 10

Trainer Robbie Griffiths & Mathew de Kock Barrier 5

Jockey William Pike 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,050

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $17.00 La Rocque 56.0kg 6.45L 1:10.55 7 5
570 7  $51 La Rocque 57.0kg 3.95L 1:11.67 7 1

Trainer Grahame Begg Barrier 7

Jockey Luke Currie 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $7.50 La Rocque 56.0kg 9.95L 1:10.55 5 6
n/a Rue Lepic n/a 2.25L 47.45
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Race 2 2021 Lexus Melbourne Cup Tour 1400m VIC: 12:55 pm
Prize $135,000. 1st $74,250. 2nd $24,300. 3rd $12,150. 4th $6,750. 5th $4,050. 6th $2,700. 7th $2,700. 8th $2,700. NSW/TAS: 12:55 pm
9th $2,700. 10th $2,700. QLD: 11:55 am
Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit NT: 11:25 am
Straight: 448m. SA:12:25 pm

WA: 9:55 am

Circumference: 2313m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Saltpeter Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Conceited Damian Lane James Cummings 645321 41-1-1  $313450 25% 75% 1 60
2. Confrontational Noel Callow Jason Warren & Dean 7652131443 10:2-2-3  $167475 20% 70% 5 60

Krongold
SCRATCHED
4. No Restriction Declan Bates Archie Alexander 50s1434s1 6:2-0-1  $149,745 33% 50% 7 58
5. Cumberbatch Jamie Kah Mick Price & Michael 1256615125 8:2-2-0 $64,934  25% 50% 3 555
Kent (Jnr)
6. Saltpeter William Pike John Moloney 3775446511 82-0-0  $110645 25% 25% 4 55
7. Annavisto (NZ) Damien Oliver Mick Price & Michael 215081 4:2-0-0 $42,500 50% 50% 2 545
Kent (Jnr)
8. Miss Inbetween Craig Williams Michael Mehegan 4657321225 11:1-4-2  $182950 9% 64% 8 545
9. Rockdliff Beau Mertens Ray Besanko 844564 4:0-0-0 $7500 0% 0% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 8. Miss Inbetween 8 (i)
‘“" 4. No Restriction 7 g’

'n" 9. Rockcliff 6 &

h" 2. Confrontational 5 ('[Ih

n" 6. Saltpeter 4 éﬂ

‘B" 5. Cumberbatch 3 e

“" 7. Annavisto 2 é

‘B" 1. Conceited 1 é

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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Q 3 year old brown or black colt (male)

Sire Brazen Beau Dam Classy Chloe
Breeder Dr C A Gliddon

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue

Race Details

60of8 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m 3y Hcp
40of 7 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 1200m ZEDITAVE
30of4 KGR Wed 10Feb21 800m OPEN-BT
50f5 HAWK Mon 25Jan21 800m OPEN-BT

70f8

dl

RHIL Tue 4Aug20 900m OPEN-BT

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Zastava
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners J D Warren, G Harvey, D J Searle, P J Graf, Mrs A M Hilet, D J Hilet, T
Prodromou, B S Wilson, Mrs A Graf, B W Myers, M B Felgate, S S Roth, D Padwick, S

Track Jockey
Good4 D Lane
Good4 D Lane
Good4 R King
Good4 R King
Heavy8 G Boss

I3 CONFRONTATIONAL

R Leoni, Mounting Hard Racing (Mgr: B S Wilson), Cranky Pants (Mgr: Ms G

Dacakis) & Dad Bodz Racing (Mgr: B K Semmens)

Colours Yellow And Navy Blue Stripes, Stars Cap

Race Details

70f8 FLEM Sat6Mar21
60of 7 CAUL Sat20Feb21
20f8 CTRN Mon 8Feb21 800m 3YC&G-TRL
20f11 FLEM Tue 3Nov20 1800m CONNOISSEUR
l1of11l GEEL Wed 210ct20 2200m GEEL CLSC

1400m 3y Hcep
1200m ZEDITAVE

“_ [ NO RESTRICTION

'; 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Unencumbered Dam Zumbarina
Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

Track Jockey
Good4 N Callow
Good4 D Dunn
Good4 N Callow
Good4 N Callow
Good4 N Callow

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $313,450
W&P% 25-75

Trainer James Cummings
Jockey Damian Lane 60.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 1 $7.00 Cumberbatch 55.5kg 3.20L 1:23.75 6 5
570 3 $8 Oxley Road 56.0kg 4.25L 1:09.99 3 4
n/a Don Luigi n/a 5.30L 46.
n/a Beach Baby n/a 10.64L 46.88
n/a Manly Cove n/a 3.80L 55.28
Trainer Jason Warren & Dean Krongold  Barrier 5
Jockey Noel Callow 60.0kg Prizemoney $167,475

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 20-70

Owners P Katelanis, | Carr, M Carr, G Johnson, P Liston, J Skidmore, A Davis, D M

Foley, G Jones, P Tudorovic, P D Foley, Mrs N Crocker & Mrs A Alexander
Colours Light Blue, Royal Blue Checked Sash And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f8 FLEM Sat6Mar21  1400m 3y Hcp Good4 D Bates

10 of 12 THEV Fri 19Feb21  1200m TYPHOON Good3 D Bates
TRACY

1of12 FLEM Tue 3Nov20
40f8 CAUL Sat170ct20 1400m 3YF-SWP
3of 7 BALL Wed 30Sep20 1200m CL1

> | CUMBERBATCH

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Pearl Star
Breeder Bowcock Bloodstock

Owners C L Marks, R A Pegum, Mrs L L M Bowcock, A J Bowcock, F J Spillane, Mrs
K Spillane, R | Goldbloom, L A J Wright, Mrs N J Wright, Dr D A Worthley, R Vicary,
C A Halligan, J G Crane, G B McDonald, J C Slattery, Mrs C M Slattery & Stallion

Spotters (Mgr: R K Stephens)

Colours Navy And White Halves, Navy Cap
Race Details
1of8 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  1400m 3y Hcp
20f8 SAND Wed 10Feb21 1400m 3Y BM64
30f9 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1000m 3YC&G-TRL
60of8 CAUL Sat19Sep20 1600m 3Y HCP
6of 14 THEV Sat5Sep20  1500m 3Y HCP

1400m DESIRABLE STKS Good4 D Bates

Soft6 D Bates
Soft7 N Farley

Track Jockey
Good4 J Kah
Good3 J Kah
Good4 J Kah
Good4 D Oliver
Good3 J Kah

Career 10:2-2-3 12 Mths 11:2-2-3 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-1 Soft 4:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 5 $17.00 Cumberbatch 55.5kg 3.50L 1:23.75 5 6
575 7  $19 Oxley Road 56.0kg 5.75L 1:09.99 77

n/a Triboulet n/a 1.75L 46.63

58.0 7  $16 Ain'tnodeeldun 58.0kg 0.75L 1:49.04 7 7
570 6  $21 Confrontational 57.0kg 1.00L 2:18.53 7 4

Trainer Archie Alexander Barrier 7

Jockey Declan Bates 53.0kg Prizemoney $149,745

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 7 $19.00 Cumberbatch 55.5kg 2.70L 1:23.75 8 8
575 8  $41 Macroura 57.5kg 6.30L 1:10.73 12 11
56.0 5  $41 No Restriction 56.0kg 1.00L 1:23.84 10 12
560 5  $15Incredulous Dream 56.0kg 2.50L 1:26.17 4 6
570 2 $14 Housay 62.0kg 2.75L 1:13.58 4 4

Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr) Barrier 3

Jockey Jamie Kah 55.5kg Prizemoney $64,934

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-2-0 12 Mths 83-2-0 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $5.50 Cumberbatch 55.5kg 0.10L 1:23.75 3 4
61.0 8  $21 Tuvalu 59.5kg 2.50L 1:23.58 2 2

n/a Embolism n/a 2.00L 1:01.9

61.0 5 $5.50 Wise Counsel 56.0kg 3.80L 1:40.23 6 7
560 1  $14 Flash Flood 56.0kg 1.10L 1:30.94 4 5
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K3 SALTPETER

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Pierro Dam Flokkati

Breeder Mr R J Crabtree

Owners J Moloney, H W Wilson, W J Parrish, S J Mccreesh, D Murkies,

Dorrington Farm (Mgr: R J Crabtree) & Hey Expert (Mgr: R T Deagan)
Colours Red, White Checks, Red Sleeves And Cap

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $110,645
W&P% 25-25

Trainer John Moloney
Jockey William Pike 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1250m

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m 3y Hep Good4 W Pike
70of7  CAUL Sat20Feb21 1200m ZEDITAVE Good4 J Mcneil
70f11 BALL Sun7Feb21l 1200m BM64 Soft5 D Oliver
80f10 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1000m 3YC&G-TRL Good4 D Oliver
40f11 CAUL Sat170ct20 1400m GOTHIC STAKES Soft6 D Oliver

o

7 ANNAVISTO

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Reliable Man Dam Avisto
Breeder Nearco Stud Limited

Owners Pendant Equine (Mgr: F J Frost), Nearco Stud Ltd (Mgr: G R Tomlinson),
Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Mrs K E Thomas), C L Marks, J C Slattery & T CJ (Mgr: T

Bellchambers)
Colours Aqua, White Star, White Stars Armbands, Aqua And White Stars Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f8 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  1400m 3y Hcp Good4 D Oliver
10f10 PAKE Thu 18Feb21 1200m BM64 Good3 D Oliver
60f8 CTRN Mon 8Feb21 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 D Oliver
80of9 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1000m 3YF-TRL Good4 D Oliver

10 of 11 CAUL Sat 26Sep20

-

)

1400m TQUIL STAR Softb  J Mcneil

EJ Miss INBETWEEN

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Fighting Sun Dam Ruby Ninetails
Breeder Mr W Comerford

Owners W R Comerford, Ms S P Zibell, AM Dragicevich, Mrs D Dragicevich, D
Waterman, Mrs J M Waterman, M E Tait, Mrs K L Tait, K L Kazmer, M J M Racing &

Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Mehegan)
Colours Black, Red Four Leaf Clover, White Striped Sleeves, Black Cap With White

Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m 3y Hcp Good4 C Williams
60f12 THEV Fri19Feb21 1200m TYPHOON Good3 M Walker
TRACY
40f9  CTRN Mon 8Feb21 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 C Williams
70f11 FLEM Thu5Nov20 1600m Inglis BRACELET Soft5 C Williams
30f9 THEV Sat240ct20 1600m CLASSIC Soft7 W Pike
=
P IEJ ROCKCLIFF
: . 3 year old bay gelding (male)
""5:"-: Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Stiletto Rock

Breeder The Pro Breeding Syndicate

Owners B D Besanko, P G Mcguinness, W M Goodall, A F Gillard, D C Davis, R L
Evans, C Levi, S Thomson, Mrs M M Thomson, S W Carey, T Carey, S Carey, C Carey,
C Beel, Ms R Di Pietrantonio, G D'olivera, J A Close, R F White, D Carey & Painters

and Cloggers (Mgr: D J Moore)
Colours Green And Orange Hoops, Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f8 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m 3y Hcp Good4 B Mertens
40f10 THEV Fri19Feb21  1200m MDN-SW Good3 L German
40f10 SALE Sun3ljan2l 1100m MDN-SW Good4 L German
60f11 BEND Wed 16Sep20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 C Newitt
40f8 BEND Sun9Aug20 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Heavy8 L German

Career 8:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $16.00 Cumberbatch 55.5kg 1.85L 1:23.75 4 3
570 5  $51 Oxley Road 56.0kg 5.85L 1:09.99 22
61.0 3 $9.50 La Vina 59.5kg 6.05L 1:10.53 7 7
n/a Anders n/a 9.15L 1:00.2
570 5  $11 Endanger 56.0kg 2.00L 1:26.24 3 4
Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 2
Jockey Damien Oliver 54.5kg Prizemoney $42,500

Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $2.20 Cumberbatch 55.5kg 0.10L 1:23.75 7 7
575 7 $1.95F Annavisto 57.5kg 1.75L 1:11.86 2 2
n/a Signorina n/a 3.60L 46.33
n/a Bella Nipotina n/a 3.05L 1:01.2
550 9  $13Instant Celebrity 56.0kg 11.75L 1:25.28 3 4
Trainer Michael Mehegan Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Williams 54.5kg Prizemoney $182,950
Win Range 1415m W&P% 9-64
Career 11:1-4-2 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8 $6.00 Cumberbatch 55.5kg 1.95L 1:23.75 2 1
56.0 7  $31 Macroura 57.5kg 3.25L 1:10.73 1 12
n/a Muntaseera n/a 2.25L 46.05
520 5  $13 Rocha Clock 57.0kg 2.25L 1:37.78 3 4
570 4 $21 Yes Baby Yes 57.0kg 5.75L 1:39.15 2 2
Trainer Ray Besanko Barrier 6
Jockey Beau Mertens 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $81.00 Cumberbatch 55.5kg 4.00L 1:23.75 1 2
590 4 $16 Seguso 59.0kg 1.00L 1:11.32 6 4
580 4  $7 Opposing 59.5kg 1.95L 1:04.48 32
58.0 6  $21 Hickok 58.0kg 4.85L 1:04.16 8 6
580 8  $19 Unblushing 56.0kg 2.35L 1:00.05 8 8
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Race 3 Furphy Ale March Stakes 1400m VIC: 1:30 pm
Prize $140,000. 1st $84,000. 2nd $25,200. 3rd $12,600. 4th $6,300. 5th $3,500. 6th $2,800. 7th $2,800. 8th $2,800. NSW/TAS: 1:30 pm
Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit QLD:12:30 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 12:00 pm
Circumference: 2313m. L
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Maidens at time of entry are VA0S0 am
ineligible. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Pretty Brazen Winkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. So Si Bon Mark Zahra Tom Dabernig & Ben 1550143793 61:6-6-8 $1,537,835 10% 33% 4 60
Hayes
2. Pretty Brazen Luke Currie Tony & Calvin McEvoy 3585731752 18:5-3-1  $650,275 28% 50% 6 56.5
3. Iconoclasm Damian Lane Danny O'Brien 55451209s8 3411-2-4  $1,074415 32% 50% 2 555
4. Plein Ciel (GER) Jamie Kah Danny O'Brien 7595528241 31:8-4-5  $520,991 26% 55% 5 55
5. 0deum Michael Walker Mick Price & Michael 4521151 53-1-0  $905550 60% 80% 1 545
Kent (Jnr)
6. Gold Fields Zac Spain Logan McGill 6594922465 60:11-6-7  $747,865 18% 40% 3 54
7. Holbien William Pike Steve Richards 2252637535 40:5-6-8  $451,685 13% 48% 7 54
‘H" 7. Holbien 7 é

h" 2. Pretty Brazen 6 ¥

'B" 4. Plein Ciel 5 9@!

‘“" 1. So SiBon 4 t}l

‘“" 6. Gold Fields 3
‘n" 3. lconoclasm 2 é
“" 5. Odeum 1 ’.‘

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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‘A 7 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire So You Think Dam Black Minx

Breeder Morning Rise Stud

Owners H A Petrie, Mrs N Stamatis, N J Polglaze, Mrs A N Polglaze, P S Zeccola,
M Curry, J Wilson, Mrs J Daffey, J Stamatis, D A Wilson, L Gowers, J Baranello & K
Daffey

Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 M Zahra
Good4 L Nolen

Race Details
lof7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l
50f9 CAUL Sat20Feb21

10 of 16 BALL Sat 21Nov20
10f10 SAND Sat 14Nov20
40f12 FLEM Tue 3Nov20

1400m March Stks
1400m FUTURITY

STAKES

2000m BRAT CUP Good4 D Lane

1800m ECLIPSE Good3 M Zahra
1800m CUP DAY PLATE Good3 M Zahra

. [P PRETTY BRAZEN
W 4 year old brown mare (female)
/4 ire Brazen Beau Dam Pretty Penny
Breeder Dr D J O'Brien
Owners Peachester Lodge (Mgr: Mrs L Huddy)
Colours Maroon And Gold Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

3o0f 7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m March Stks Good4 L Currie
8of13 FLEM Sat310ct20 1600m EMPIRE ROSE  Good4 L Currie
50f8 CAUL Sat170ct20 1400m TRISTARC Soft6 L Currie
70f14 FLEM Sat30ct20  1400m KINGSTON STKS Good3 L Currie
30f16 CAUL Sat 19Sep20 1400m RUP CLARKE Good3 L Currie

6 year old bay stallion (male)

Sire Toorak Toff Dam Gold Lottey

Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen) & Fern Vale Farm (Mgr: A )

é EJ 1coNOCLASM

Hardwick)

Colours Red, White Gatecrasher
Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m March Stks Good4 D Lane
40f12 PAKE Sat5Dec20  1400m VGOLD BULLION Good4 D Lane
50f7 SAND Sat 14Nov20 1500m SAND STKS Good3 D Lane
l1of5 THEV Fri230ct20  1500m VOBIS GOLD Good3 D Lane

STAR
20f11 FLEM Sat30ct20  1400m PARIS LANE STKSGood4 D Lane
G

I3 PLEIN CIEL

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Mamool Dam Picobella

Breeder Frau S.J.J.Kleibomer

Owners Australian Bloodstock, J Glossop, Worldwide Racing, P Walsh, Hytoan,

50

Mrs S M Rees, Dreaming Big, Dream Lover, Blue Heaven, Mrs W Wilson, L Tenace, J

Bull, H Kelly, P Cameron, D O'reilly, J Bruce, R Guzzo, J Falcke, Webb Douglas
Racing & Plein Ciel Synd

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m March Stks Good4 J Kah
90f16 BALL Sat21Nov20 2000m BRAT CUP Good4 J Mott
50f12 FLEM Tue 3Nov20  1800m CUP DAY PLATE Good3 D Oliver
50f15 CRAN Sun 110ct20 2025m CRAN CUP Good3 B Egan
20f10 THEV Fri25Sep20  2040m JRA CUP Soft5 B Egan

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $1,537,835
W&P% 10-33

Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes
Jockey Mark Zahra 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1800m

Career 61:6-6-8 12 Mths 17:4-0-2 1st Up 10:2-2-0  2nd Up 9:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 47:3-5-6  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 6:2-0-1

Jockey 9:4-2-1  Dist 14:0-1-3 Track 24:1-4-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 4 $6.50 So Si Bon 60.0kg 0.10L 1:23.19 4 3
590 5  $81 Probabeel 57.0kg 3.65L 1:22.76 5 6
620 1  $19Irish Flame 56.0kg 3.90L 2:02.79 32
59.0 6 $9.50 So Si Bon 59.0kg 0.10L 1:49.61 8§ 8
59.5 1  $19 Purple Sector 56.0kg 0.60L 1:48.02 6 5

Trainer Tony & Calvin McEvoy Barrier 6

Jockey Luke Currie 56.5kg Prizemoney $650,275

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 28-50

Career 185-3-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-2 1stUp 41-2-0  2nd Up 41-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-1  Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 14:3-2-2  Dist 8:2-2-1 Track 7:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $5.50 So Si Bon 60.0kg 0.60L 1:23.19 2 2
56.5 6  $14 Shout The Bar 56.5kg 1.90L 1:35.37 7 5
580 7 $4.80 Madam Rouge 57.0kg 2.15L 1:27.75 8 7
58.0 4 $7.50 Sierra Sue 55.0kg 2.85L 1:23.04 8 8
545 10  $10 Behemoth 60.0kg 1.10L 1:23.84 12 12

Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 2

Jockey Damian Lane 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,074,415

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 32-50

Career 34:11-2-4 12 Mths 12:2-2-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:11-2-3  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 14:4-1-1 Track 12:4-1-0  Trk/Dst 9:3-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 2 $9.50 So Si Bon 60.0kg 3.85L 1:23.19 5 5
60.0 9  $14 The Astrologist 58.0kg 2.60L 1:25.26 2 2
595 1 $9 Junipal 59.5kg 6.251 1:29.71 3 4
60.0 4 $3.20 Iconoclasm 60.0kg 0.10L 1:29.65 2 1
580 1  $10 Riddle Me That 56.0kg 0.20L 1:23.16 3 4

Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 5

Jockey Jamie Kah 55.0kg Prizemoney $520,991

Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 26-55

Career 31:8-4-5 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 7:1-1-3  2nd Up 7:4-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:7-1-4  Soft 6:1-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-4 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $5.50 So Si Bon 60.0kg 5.65L 1:23.19 7 7
56.5 3 $17 Irish Flame 56.0kg 2.65L 2:02.79 7 8
56.5 9  $26 Purple Sector 56.0kg 2.35L 1:48.02 11 10
580 3 $6 Future Score 56.0kg 3.60L 2:04.75 8 8
55.5 2 $4.60 Al Galayel 56.0kg 2.25L 2:07.94 4 4
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, ’ 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Movie
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners Sheamus Mills Bloodstock P/L (Mgr: S A Mills), Newton Thoroughbreds

Racing (Mgr: H F Newton) & Chesapeake Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Roberts

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diagonal Halves, Pale Blue Sash

Race Details Track Jockey
40of 7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m March Stks Good4 M Walker
20f13 FLEM Sat310ct20 1600m EMPIRE ROSE  Good4 J Mcneil
1of13 CAUL Sat100ct20 1600m 1000 GNEAS Good3 M Walker
1of1l CAUL Sat19Sep20 1400m JIM MOLONEY Good4 M Walker
50f10 THEV Sat5Sep20  1200m ATLANTIC JEWEL Good3 M Walker

ol

I3 GoLD FIELDS

8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Churchill Downs Dam Gold Delta
Breeder Mr K Heffernan

Owners Glenhuntly Lodge Syn (Mrs L Riley) P Perkins, G & Mrs C Curtain, P
Curtain, Major Racing (Mgr: N Frangoulis), N F K Racing (Mgr: N Frangoulis),

Mrs E Griffin, C Riccioni, J Driscoll, G Warner, M Nunan, P Nunan & P Formica
Colours Yellow, Red Braces And Cap
Race Details
6of7 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
90f11 CAUL Sat 26Dec20
40f 10 PAKE Sat 5Dec20
90f10 SAND Sat 14Nov20
20f12 FLEM Tue 3Nov20

P&

Track Jockey
Good4 Z Spain
Good3 N Rawiller
1600m HCP Good4 C Rawiller
1800m ECLIPSE Good3 B Allen
1800m CUP DAY PLATE Good3 B Allen

1400m March Stks
1700m LRD STKS

S

HOLBIEN

6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Carribean Sunset
Breeder Kia Ora Stud

Owners J J Mcgauran, G G Johnson, A J Trescowthick, P E Miall, R J Kennelly, W T

Threadgold, Mrs R J Cooling, Telaviro (Mgr: Mrs R Hemsworth), Split Three Ways
(Mgr: C A Chatterton) & Plenty Valley No: 3 (Mgr: F Dintinosante)
Colours Royal Blue, Black Quarters, Yellow Armbands, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m March Stks Good4 W Pike
20f9 FLEM Sat27Feb21 k%(%Om SHAFTESBURY  Good4 W Pike
50f10 FLEM Sat13Feb21 1600m BM84 Good3 L King
20f8 SAND Sat23Jan21 1500m BM84 Good3 C Rawiller
60f10 FLEM Sat16Jan2l 1400m BM84 Good4 L King

Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)
Jockey Michael Walker 54.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $905,550
W&P% 60-80

Career 5:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 $3.90 So Si Bon 60.0kg 1.3501:23.19 3 4
490 7 $4 Shout The Bar 56.5kg 0.10L 1:35.37 6 4
555 3 $9 Odeum 55.5kg 1.75L 1:36.22 3 4
560 2 $26 Odeum 56.0kg 1.50L 1:24.96 3 3
56.0 3 $31 Night Raid 56.0kg 5.65L 1:10.47 77

Trainer Logan McGill Barrier 3

Jockey Zac Spain 54.0kg Prizemoney $747,865

Win Range 1207m - 1600m W&P% 18-40

Career 60:11-6-7 12 Mths 12:0-2-0 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 45:9-4-4  Soft 10:2-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 8:2-1-0  Dist 12:2-0-2 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $21.00 So Si Bon 60.0kg 4.15L 1:23.19 6 6
59.5 5  $17 Defibrillate 56.0kg 2.20L 1:43.12 3 4
60.0 4 $7.50 Tavidance 56.0kg 5.25L 1:39.74 4 3
555 9 $6 So Si Bon 59.0kg 3.05L 1:49.61 3 3
56.0 12  $41 Purple Sector 56.0kg 0.30L 1:48.02 10 38

Trainer Steve Richards Barrier 7

Jockey William Pike 54.0kg Prizemoney $451,685

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-48

Career 40:5-6-8 12 Mths 14:1-4-2 1stUp 7:1-0-3  2nd Up 6:2-1-1

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 27:2-4-5  Soft 11:2-2-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 14:2-4-1 Track 24:1-4-4  Trk/Dst 9:1-3-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $4.60 So Si Bon 60.0kg 0.10L 1:23.19 1 1
540 1 $9.50 Morvada 54.0kg 1.00L 1:22.64 3 4
60.5 7  $12 Skyman 57.5kg 1.45L 1:35.93 1 1
60.5 3  $13 Grinzinger Allee 54.0kg 0.10L 1:28.97 2 2
61.0 2  $14 Viral 585kg 1.85L 1:24.23 2 2
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Race 4 MSS Security Sires' Produce Stakes 1400m VIC: 2:05 pm

Prize $200,000. 1st $120,000. 2nd $36,000. 3rd $18,000. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th $4,000. NSW/TAS: 2:05 pm
Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit QLD: 1:05 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 12:35 pm
Circumference: 2313m. 5 BES [
For: Two-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights. WASLEDS am
Gear Changes: 8. Pounding Blinkers first time, nose roll off first time, 12. Forgot You Tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Readily Availabull Michael Walker John Sargent 5651 21-0-0  $143,700 50% 50% 14 57
2. Paulele Damien Oliver James Cummings 76511 32-0-0  $153,250 67% 67/% 7 57
3. Lightsaber Luke Nolen Peter Moody 1112 32-1-0  $110310 67% 100% 3 57
4. Cheerful Legend Michael Dee John Sadler 4144 3:1-0-0 $31,035 33% 33% 4 57
5. Daily Bugle Luke Currie Robbie Griffiths & 021 2:1-1-0 $57,650 50% 100% 13 57
Mathew de Kock
6. Saif Craig Williams Michael, Wayne & John 21 1:1-0-0 $19,250 100% 100% 9 57
Hawkes
7. Micro Jamie Kah James Cummings 32543 4:.0-1-1 $28790 0% 50% 1 57
8. Pounding Dean Yendall Peter Moody 0546 3:0-0-0 $9.800 0% 0% 11 57
9. Kooled William Pike Michael, Wayne & John 92 1:0-1-0 $8,950 0% 100% 10 57
Hawkes
10. Hitotsu Craig Newitt Wendy Kelly 607 2:0-0-0 $4000 0% 0% 5 57
11. Alegron Damian Lane James Cummings 0s5 1:0-0-0 $3750 0% 0% 8 57
12. Forgot You (NZ) Daniel Moor Trent Busuttin & Natalie 83 1:.0-0-1 $3,150 0% 100% 2 57
Young
13. Guardian Spirit Mark Zahra Anthony & Sam 04 1:0-0-0 $1750 0% 0% 6 57
Freedman
14. Wolves Jye McNeil Greg Eurell 0935 3:0-0-1 $23000 0% 33% 12 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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‘n" 1. Readily Availabull 14 é
‘“" 5. Daily Bugle 13 ¢
'“' 14, Wolves 12 ¥
h" 8. Pounding 11 8:§
’“"’ 9. Kooled 10
h" 6. Saif 9 Q.\
F 11. Alegron 8 é
F 2. Paulele 7 é
'“' 13. Guardian Spirit 6 ﬂ.b
‘“" 10. Hitotsu 5 *
h"’ 4, Cheerful Legend 4 .‘_:".
n" 3. Lightsaber 3 &
”" 12. Forgot You 2 ét
F’ 7. Micro 1 é

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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- Trainer John Sargent Barrier 14
READI I'Y AVAI LABUI'L Jockey Michael Walker 57.0kg Prizemoney $143,700
2 year old brown colt (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-50
Sire Bull Point Dam Readily
gwﬁgfsr er\: I.Béﬁge?ts Mrs M A Carroll, Mrs F A Chapmon, Miss S E Vosper, Career 2.1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Mrs S A Sargent, Miss L J Sargent, Miss N Carter, Mrs S Carter, Mrs E L Chalker, Mrs Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
M P Don, Mrs C J Saleh, Miss C J Russell, Mrs L Russell & Miss A M Vosper Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Yellow Shamrocks, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 M Walker 57.0 14 $21.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 2.55L 1:23.62 14 13
70f9  RAND Tue 16Feb21 1050m 2Y-BT Soft7 R Bayliss n/a Captivant n/a 5.00L 1:03.27
60f8 ROSE Sat30Jan21 1100m CANONBURY  Soft7 R Bayliss 575 7  $10 Zethus 54.5kg 2.90L 1:06.62 g8 8
1of7 RAND Thu7Jan21  1045m 2Y-BT Soft7 R Bayliss n/a Readily Availabull n/a 0.20L 1:04.09
10f10 BALL Sat21Nov20 %(EOA(%E CMM 2Y0 Good4 M Dee 580 4 $8 Readily Availabull 58.0kg 0.30L 1:00.08 10 8
- Trainer James Cummings Barrier 7
n PAUI'EI'E Jockey Damien Oliver 57.0kg Prizemoney $153,250
2 year old chestnut colt (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 67-67
Sire Dawn Approach Dam Chatoyant
Breeder Godolphin Australia Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 42-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

opners gg)‘,jao,'gmz Firm 0000 Good 2200 Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 D Oliver 570 7 $5.50 Lightsaber 57.0kg 3.65L 1:23.62 3 5
60f9 ROSE Sat 20Feb21 1100m SILVER SLP Soft7  H Bowman 56.5 8 $3.20F Home Affairs 56.5kg 2.10L 1:04.98 33
40f8 RAND Fri5Feb21  735m 2YC&G-BT Soft5 K Mcevoy n/a Russian Standard n/a 7.00L 43.5
10f8 ROYA Sat19Dec20 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 K Mcevoy 58.5 1 $2.10F Paulele 58.5kg 1.80L 1:10.16 1 1
1of 10 THEV Sat 28Nov20 1000m 2Y-SWP Good4 J Allen 57.0 10 $8.50 Paulele 57.0kg 2.00L 58.71 5 4
LIGHTSABER Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Nolen 57.0kg Prizemoney $110,310

G 2 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 67-100

Sire Zoustar Dam Dream Cirque

(B):Issgfsr ;ELﬁizedsTE:rzt I:;1tl¥ree|_(its(j(M r: Mrs C Walsh), BBT Dream Cirque (Mgr: Career 32-1-0 12 Mths £:3-1-0  1st Up 10-1-0 2nd Up L1-0-0

Mrs C Walsh), D Mandich, T % Feduniw, SgFrenkeI D M C Hendry, SW Irw?n J Klrglg Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

CM Morritt, ) Mortimore, J M O'Driscoll, A Payne, R Peters, S W Lousick, Miss S A Jockey 2:2-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wehlisch, J Gillen, J Hendry, R French & Harry The Hacker

golours Red, Blueblood Logo, Red Sleeves, Blueblood Logo, Red And White Star

ap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of14 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 L Nolen 57.0 3 $5.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 1.50L 1:23.62 1 1
1of6  SAND Wed 17Feb21 1400m 2Y HCP Good4 D Yendall 59.0 3 $2.80 Lightsaber 59.0kg 2.25L 1:25.19 1 1
10f9  SAND Wed 3Feb21 1300m 2Y NMW-SW  Good4 L Nolen 58.0 8 $2.45F Lightsaber 58.0kg 0.75L 1:17.92 32
20f10 GEEL Fril5Jan21  1147m2Y MDN-SW  Good4 D Yendall 580 5 $5.50 Pegasi58.0kg 0.50L 1:08.04 3 4
-‘h . Trainer John Sadler Barrier 4
CHEERFUL LEGEN D Jockey Michael Dee 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,035

a 2 year old brown colt (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33

Sire Shalaa Dam Jemison

Breeder Redbank Pty Ltd . . . .

Owners Legend Rac%g Pty Ltd (Mgr: K K Ho) C'areer. 31-0-0 12 Mth.s 41-0-0 Ist UP 1.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO 0-0

Colours White, Red Epaulettes And Armbands, Red And White Striped Cap, Red Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Pom Pom Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 14 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 M Dee 570 4 $15.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 1.80L 1:23.62 5 3
l1of6 THEV Fri26Feb21l 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 M Dee 580 2 $5 Cheerful Legend 58.0kg 2.00L 1:10.52 3 3
40f9 SAND Wed 3Feb21 1300m 2Y NMW-SW  Good4 J Hill 580 7  $13 Lightsaber 58.0kg 1.85L 1:17.92 2 1
40f10 GEEL Fril5Jan21  1147m2Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Mott 580 3 $19 Pegasi58.0kg 3.85L 1:08.04 g8 8

eningn a1
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I3 DAILY BUGLE

2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Press Statement Dam Hold Me Closer

Breeder Mr K G Williams

Owners Mrs S G Griffiths, R D Griffiths, K G Williams, Mrs C E Mckelvie, M
Mckelvie, D Shirley, R Harris, R Vom & Danibran Syndicate (Mgr: N Johnstone)
Colours Pink And Navy Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap, Pink Pom Pom

v

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 L Currie
20f6  SAND Wed 17Feb21 1400m 2Y HCP Good4 L Currie

l1of6 PAKE Thu28Jan21 1200m 2Y MDN-SW

ﬂ SAIF

_, Y 2year old chestnut gelding (male)

e J-» Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Little Miss Smiley
Breeder Katom
Owners Tora Racing (Mgr: S G Reid)
Colours Orange

Good4 L German

Race Details
20f14 FLEM Sat6Mar21

Track Jockey

1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 C Williams

10of9 BALL Sun7Feb21l 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5  C Williams
= [ micro

m 2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Miniature

Breeder Godolphin Australia

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 J Kah
20f6  THEV Fri26Feb21 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 D Oliver
50f9 SAND Wed 3Feb21 1300m 2Y NMW-SW  Good4 D Oliver
40f11 FLEM Sat9Jan21  1000m 2Y HCP Good4 M Zahra
30f8 GEEL Sat26Dec20 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 H Coffey

= [FJ POUNDING
eﬁ' 2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Silent Entrance
Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), Rosemont Stud Pty
Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), Mallee Drought Breakers Club, Bolr Racing, P J Cormack, P
Johnson, M E Lang, S M Thompson, G H E Goyne, M Davies, C G Sheehy, D A
Williams & Mrs D J Hurley

Colours White, Red Gatecrasher, Royal Blue And White Spots Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 14 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 D Yendall
50f9 BALL Sun7Feb21  1200m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 L Nolen
40f 10 SAND Sat 23Jan21  1300m 2Y HCP Good4 L Nolen

60f10 THEV Sat28Nov20 1000m 2Y-SWP Good4 L Nolen

Trainer Robbie Griffiths & Mathew de Kock Barrier 13
Jockey Luke Currie 57.0kg Prizemoney $57,650
Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $17.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 4.15L 1:23.62 13 12
57.5 6 $2.50F Lightsaber 59.0kg 2.25L 1:25.19 6 5
580 4  $26 Daily Bugle 58.0kg 1.00L 1:11.86 5 4

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 9

Jockey Craig Williams 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,250

Win Range 1200m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 9 $18.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 1.50L 1:23.62 9 7
58.0 7 $2.25F Saif 58.0kg 0.10L 1:12.19 6 6

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 1

Jockey Jamie Kah 57.0kg Prizemoney $28,790

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 40-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-2  1stUp 1:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $21.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 1.60L 1:23.62 4 4
58.0 6 $4.20 Cheerful Legend 58.0kg 2.00L 1:10.52 6 5
58.0 3 $6.50 Lightsaber 58.0kg 2.05L 1:17.92 8 7
580 1  $11 Abseiler 58.0kg 1.90L 58.22 7 6
580 6 $8 Faulds 58.0kg 1.35L 1:05.19 5 5

Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 11

Jockey Dean Yendall 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,800

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $21.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 4.05L 1:23.62 10 8
580 2 $6 Saif 58.0kg 1.55L 1:12.19 7 9
570 5  $10 Artorius 57.5kg 5.35L 1:17.9 5 4
570 3 $19 Paulele 57.0kg 8.25L 58.71 4 7
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" 2year old grey colt (male)
Sire Frosted Dam Dawned
Breeder R R & P L Croshy
Owners R R Crosby & Mrs P L Crosby
Colours Yellow, Pink Diamond Sash And Seams, Yellow Cap, Pink Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 FLEM Sat6Mar2l ~ 1400m VRC SIRES' Good4 W Pike
20f8  CANT Fri19Feb21  1200m 2Y MDN Heavy8 J Mcdonald
40f10 RHIL Thu11Feb21 900m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Berry

1of7 RHIL Fri18Dec20 900m 2YC&G-BT Soft7 ) Ford

< HITOTSU
*

—r

f 2 year old brown colt (male)

¥ Sire Maurice Dam Love is Fickle
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners K J Payne & Mrs V M Payne

Colours Gold, Emerald Green Star, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap

g

Race Details Track Jockey
60of14 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 C Newitt

10 of 14 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 1200m BLUE DIAMOND Good3 D Stackhouse
70f11 CAUL Sat6Feb21  1100m BD/PREL CG Good4 C Newitt

Race Details
13 of 14 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  1400m Vrc Sires'
50f8 FLEM Sat12Dec20 1100m 2Y HCP

ALEGRON

2 year old brown colt (male)
Sire Teofilo Dam Alegria
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue

Track Jockey
Good4 D Lane
Good4 D Oliver

o FORGOT YOU

[} s 2 year old brown colt (male)
Sire Savabeel Dam Simply You
Breeder G J Chittick

Owners A Kheir, J A O'neill, V Kheir, B W Tonks, D Edmonds, G J Skien, F Palazzo,

S A Lewin, J Campbell, B D Nettlefold, Carty Racing (Mgr: B C Carty), Busuttin
Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin) & A K Racing (Mgr: Ms K L Solomon)
Colours Navy Blue, Pale Yellow Spots, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 D Moor

Race Details

8of14 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1400m Vrc Sires'

30f8 BALL Sun21Feb21 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 D Moor
1of7 CTRN Mon 8Feb21 800m 2YC&G-TRL Good4 D Moor
= FE] GUARDIAN SPIRIT
m 2 year old brown colt (male)
Sire Street Boss Dam Maka Ena
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin (Mgr: V G Cox)
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track Jockey

Good4 M Zahra
Good4 D Thornton

14 of 14 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  1400m Vrc Sires'
40of8 BALL Sun21Feb21 1200m 2Y MDN-SW

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $8,950

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes
Jockey William Pike 57.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $4.60F Lightsaber 57.0kg 3.95L 1:23.62 8 9
57.0  4$3.80EF Bacchanalia 58.0kg 0.10L 1:11.59 6 6

n/a Sir Crackle n/a 1.30L 55.29
n/a Kooled n/a 0.50L 55.01

Trainer Wendy Kelly Barrier 5

Jockey Craig Newitt 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $12.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 3.55L 1:23.62 1 1
570 11 $201 Artorius 57.0kg 5.15L 1:09.57 13 14
570 5  $91 General Beau 57.0kg 3.20L 1:03.58 8 8

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 8

Jockey Damian Lane 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,750

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 8 $51.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 5.95L 1:23.62 12 14
59.0 4 $7.50 Profiteer 59.0kg 10.25L 1:02.8 5 5

Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 2

Jockey Daniel Moor 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,150

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2.0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $61.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 3.85L 1:23.62 7 10
58.0 4 $3.20F Swamp Vixen 56.0kg 1.40L 1:12.99 33

n/a Forgot You n/a 1.00L 46.65

Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 6

Jockey Mark Zahra 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,750

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6 $26.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 6.95L 1:23.62 6 6
58.0 3 $5.50 Swamp Vixen 56.0kg 1.60L 1:12.99 6 6
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g 2 year old brown filly (female)
A7 4% Sire Wolf Cry Dam Grand Manners

Breeder Larneuk Stud
Owners Larneuk Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Murdoch)
Colours Emerald Green, White Sash And Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 FLEM Sat6Mar21  1400m Vrc Sires' Good4 J Mcneil
90f14 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1200m BLUE DIAMOND Good3 D Dunn
30f12 CAUL Sat 6Feb21  1100m BD/PREL F Good4 J Mcneil
50f10 CAUL Tue 26Jan21 1000m BD/PREV F Good4 J Mcneil

Trainer Greg Eurell
Jockey Jye McNeil 55.0kg
Win Range -

Career 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1

Wgt
55.0
55.0
56.0
56.0

Br.

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $23,000

W&P% 0-33

12 Mths 4:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:.0-0-1

Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

0dds Winner

12 $14.00 Lightsaber 57.0kg 4.45L 1:23.62

10
1
2

$151 Artorius 57.0kg 4.95L 1:09.57
$17 Arcaded 56.0kg 4.25L 1:04.55
$71 Dosh 58.0kg 1.55L 58.17

2

9
4
4
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Race 5 Incognitus Stakes 1100m VIC: 2:45 pm

Prize $140,000. 1st $84,000. 2nd $25,200. 3rd $12,600. 4th $6,300. 5th $3,500. 6th $2,800. 7th $2,800. 8th $2,800. NSW/TAS: 2:45 pm
Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit QLD: 1:45 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 1:15 pm
Circumference: 2313m. S
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality. WASLEAS am
Gear Changes: 1. Ranting Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ranting (N2) Jamie Kah Leon & Troy Corstens 895813523 81-2-2 $353800 13% 63% 1 61
2. Oxley Road Luke Nolen Peter Moody 411 22-0-0  $124250 100% 100% 8 58
3. Bella Nipotina William Pike Tom Dabernig & Ben  325s42301s 14:1-5-1  $838725 7% 50% 9 56.5
Hayes
4. Forever Free Damian Lane Mathew Ellerton & 915935111 6:4-0-1  $229550 67% 83% 7 55
Simon Zahra
5. Marboosha Dean Yendall Peter & Paul Snowden 15235211 52-2-1  $111,775 40% 100% 2 545
6. Supreme Idea Damien Oliver Anthony & Sam 2345655758 10:2-0-1  $148600 20% 30% 4 54
Freedman
7. Pinkham Michael Walker Mick Price & Michael ~ 73s1 2:1-0-1 $32,725 50% 100% 3 54
Kent (Jnr)
8. Zesty Belle Craig Williams Mathew Ellerton & 6611542335 82-1-2  $152475 25% 63% 6 54
Simon Zahra
9. Mozzie Monster Michael Dee John Sadler 5598311 5:2-0-1 $64350 40% 60% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'ﬂ" 3. Bella Nipotina o &

‘n" 2. Oxley Road 8 (%1
”" 4. Forever Free 7 ‘ilf‘
‘“" 8. Zesty Belle 6 )

n" 9. Mozzie Monster 5 1’[

'B' 6. Supreme Idea 4 'l:||

'ﬂ" 7. Pinkham 3 eh‘e

'“' 5. Marboosha 2 @A

n" 1. Ranting 1 ﬂ

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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3 year old brown colt (male)
Sire Zoustar Dam Vanilla Ice Cream
Breeder G Harvey

'- RANTING
2.

Owners MD Stephenson, C J Walker, S Chappell, R D Tregunna, G & S Lygoyris, R

Smykowsky, D Sutton, Ms M J Rutherford, N Frangoulis, V Djuric, Mrs C E

Whitbread, Mrs S Brooks, D Wade, D E Morgan, Mrs N M Mitchell, Ms H Moon, Mrs Jockey 1:0-0-0

S M O'farrell, R & C Legh Racing Pty (Mgr: R Legh) & Mc Ash (Mgr: P Mcdonald)
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 J Kah

Race Details

80of9 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1100m Incognitus Stks

90f 18 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 1100m OAKLEIGH PLT Good3 M Dee
8of 14 FLEM Sat 310ct20 %%B%m COOLMORE Good3 B Melham
1of3  CAUL Wed 140ct20 1200m BLUE SAPPHIRE Good4 B Melham
30f11 FLEM Sat12Sep20 1200m DANEHILL Soft5 B Melham
~. [ OXLEY ROAD
(;‘El?:':) 3 year old chestnut colt (male)
: Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Bonnie Mac
Breeder Mr N Vass
Owners C Geechman, HH Cheong, M Mitchell, R Portaro, C A Leishman, M Mcneil,
H R G Hoyes-Cock, Mrs D L Portaro, S Gray & Mrs B Gray
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Checks, Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
40f9 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1100m Incognitus Stks Good4 L Nolen
l1of 7 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1200m ZEDITAVE Good4 L Nolen

10f10 FLEM Fri29Jan21  1000m MDN-SW Heavy9 C Williams

©  |EJ BELLA NIPOTINA

'* 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
- Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Bella Orfana
Breeder Saconi Thoroughbreds

Owners Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson), Longwood Racing (Mgr: M B
Christian), Conquered By None Breeding & Racing (Mgr: J L Risseeuw), Conquered

by None Breeding & Racing 2 (Mgr: T W Kynaston), T J Pender, N R Reynolds, Miss

S M Miller & Mrs P T Christian
Colours Gold, Purple Star, Gold Sleeves With White Stars, Purple Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1100m Incognitus Stks Good4 W Pike
20f13 FLEM Sat27Feb21 1100m INGLIS DASH  Good3 W Pike
50f11 ROYA Sat6Feb2l ~ 1200m ING SPRINT Soft5 B Avdulla
1of9 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1000m 3YF-TRL Good4 D Stackhouse
40f 14 FLEM Thu5Nov20 1100m RED ROSES Soft5 M Zahra

- |} FOREVER FREE

h:'\ l-'.-r 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Soaressa
Breeder Hesket Bloodstock
Owners Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie)
Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands

Race Details

Track Jockey
90f9 FLEM Sat 6Mar2l

1100m Incognitus Stks  Good4 D Lane

1of11 THEV Fri19Feb21  955m BM70 Good3 D Lane

90f9 FLEM Sat30ct20 %IOOmSPOSEIDON Good4 D Lane
TAKE

30f8 CAUL Sat19Sep20 1000m 3Y-SWP Good4 D Lane

1o0f13 MORP Sat 2May20  1050m QUEEN ADEL  Soft7 T Pannell

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $353,800
W&P% 13-63

Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens
Jockey Jamie Kah 61.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 8:1-2-2 12 Miths 9:1-2-2  1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 1 $11.00 Marboosha 54.5kg 7.15L 1:03.72 7 7
500 9  $41 Portland Sky 50.0kg 2.70L 1:02.7 10 11
570 8  $21 September Run 55.0kg 7.30L 1:09.61 13 13
570 3 $11 Ranting 57.0kg 0.20L 1:11.12 33
570 5  $13 Doubtland 58.5kg 0.85L 1:09.51 10 9

Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 8

Jockey Luke Nolen 58.0kg Prizemoney $124,250

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 100-100

Career 2:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 8 $2.70 Marboosha 54.5kg 4.50L 1:03.72 2 3
56.0 6 $2.50F Oxley Road 56.0kg 1.75L 1:09.99 1 1
59.0 6 $2.40F Oxley Road 59.0kg 1.50L 58.66 2 1

Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 9

Jockey William Pike 56.5kg Prizemoney $838,725

Win Range 1100m W&P% 7-50

Career 14:1-5-1 12 Mths 10:1-3-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-3-1 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 9 $8.00 Marboosha 54.5kg 2.00L 1:03.72 4 5
57.5 13 $6 Capriccio 55.0kg 0.75L 1:03.98 5 3
540 5  $16 Rocketing By 56.0kg 2.40L 1:10.25 5 5
n/a Bella Nipotina n/a 0.10L 1:01.2
580 4  $19 Written Beauty 56.0kg 0.90L 1:03.76 1 8

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 7

Jockey Damian Lane 55.0kg Prizemoney $229,550

Win Range 955m - 1100m W&P% 67-83

Career 6:4-0-1 12 Mths 7:4-0-1  1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 4:3-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $19.00 Marboosha 54.5kg 8.40L 1:03.72 5 2
58.0 2 $2.60F Forever Free 58.0kg 0.20L 56. 2 4
560 1  $11 September Run 56.0kg 9.30L 1:02.24 3 6
5.0 5 $4 Muntaseera 55.5kg 1451 58.22 2 1
555 6  $5F Forever Free 55.5kg 1.10L 1:02.55 2 3
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_ B MARBOOSHA

L/,

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Boomex
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah)

Colours Green, White Sash And Cap

Race Details

1of9 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  1100m Incognitus Stks
10f9 RAND Tue 16Feb21 1050m OPEN-BT
10of8 RAND Fri5Feb21  735m 3Y-BT

20f14 FLEM Thu5Nov20 1100m RED ROSES
3of 7 CANT Mon 50ct20 1100m F&M BM72

" [ SUPREME IDEA

I

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Sweet Sister
Breeder Hilldene Farm

Owners Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)
Colours White, Red Stripes

Race Details

20f9  FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1100m Incognitus Stks

Track Jockey
Good4 D Yendall
Soft7  J Collett
Soft5 A Adkins
Soft5 J Allen
Good3 R King

Track Jockey
Good4 D Oliver

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 2
Jockey Dean Yendall 54.5kg

Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Prizemoney $111,775
W&P% 40-100

Career 5:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:3-2-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-2-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $4.60 Marboosha 54.5kg 1.25L 1:03.72 8 6
n/a Marboosha n/a 0.40L 1:04.06
n/a Marboosha n/a 0.50L 43.89
550 1  $19 Written Beauty 56.0kg 0.20L 1:03.76 2 4
585 6 $4.80 Written Beauty 54.0kg 3.00L 1:02.98 4 4
Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 4
Jockey Damien Oliver 54.0kg Prizemoney $148,600

Win Range 1000m - 1112m

W&P% 20-30

30f12 THEV Fri19Feb21  1200m TYPHOON Good3 D Yendall
TRACY
40f9 SAND Wed 3Feb21 1000m F&M BM70 Good3 L Neindorf
60f9  THEV Fri25Sep20 1200m CHAMPAGNE  Soft5 J Mcneil
50f15 FLEM Sat 12Sep20 1100m CAP D'ANTIBES Soft5 M Zahra
S PINKHAM

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Fontiton
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Owners Hollymount Stud Syn (Mgr: M B Sandblom), Newgate Bloodstock Syn
(Mgr: H A Field), Dahlia Bloodstock (Mgr: B Slade), P Chisholm, Boom Rat Racing
(Mgr: D S Wakefield), R Davies, B Shipton, M J Stiff, D S Wakefield & G1G Racing &
Breeding Syn (Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel)

Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves And Checked Cap

'-Fi i

Race Details Track Jockey

70f9 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1100m Incognitus Stks Good4 M Walker
30f7 CAUL Sat6Feb2l  1200m KEV HAYES Good4 M Walker
10f10 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1000m 3YF-TRL Soft5 M Walker
10f12 SEYM Thu 18Jun20 1000m MDN-SW Soft6 M Walker

_ [ ZESTY BELLE

@

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Denman Dam Autumn Zest
Breeder Bridsan Bloodstock

Owners S JV, Bubbles & Brook, Miss E K Greig, Mrs C Goldsworthy, Buck's Party,
S A Crawford, Ange's Boys, Patto, G J Wolfert, The Anchormen, Cusch Consolidated,

S Bulow, Mustang Pegasus, First Light Racing Pty Ltd & Falcons Racing
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap

Race Details

60of9 FLEM Sat6Mar2l
60of10 THEV Fri22Jan21
1of16 FLEM Sat9Jan2l
1of7 MORNTue 15Dec20
40of9 CAUL Sat25Jul20

1100m Incognitus Stks
1200m VG CARAT
1100m 3YF BM70
1000m 3Y MDN-SW
1400m VG INGOT

Track Jockey
Good4 C Williams
Good3 D Lane
Good3 D Lane
Good4 D Lane
Good4 L Nolen

Career 10:2-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $21.00 Marboosha 54.5kg 1.25L 1:03.72 3 4
575 2 $20 Macroura 57.5kg 0.40L 1:10.73 4 3
57.5 6 $4.60 Heka Express 59.0kg 1.70L 56.7 5 6
56.0 3 $21 Swats That 56.0kg 5.70L 1:11.8 1 1
57.5 13 $20 September Run 57.5kg 3.40L 1:03.7 1 2

Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 3

Jockey Michael Walker 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,725

Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 221-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $7.50 Marboosha 54.5kg 6.40L 1:03.72 1 1
56.0 7 $3.10 La Mexicana 57.5kg 1.85L 1:09.98 2 2
n/a Pinkham n/a 7.00L 59.4
55.0 9 $1.85F Pinkham 55.0kg 2.50L 57.53 6 4

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 6

Jockey Craig Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $152,475

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-2  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $26.00 Marboosha 54.5kg 6.00L 1:03.72 6 8
56.0 9 $2.80F Yulong Command 57.0kg 2.45L 1:10.03 4 5
55.5 14$5.50EF Zesty Belle 55.5kg 1.75L 1:03.77 g8 4
56.0 2 $1.85F Zesty Belle 56.0kg 0.75L 58.1 1 2
56.0 7 $4.60 Flinders River 58.0kg 1.55L 1:23.39 3 2
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3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Valentine Miss

Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Wahroonga (Mgr D A Digney)

Colours Black, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves And Cap

* IEJ M0zZIE MONSTER

Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  1100m Incognitus Stks Good4 M Dee
90f13 CAUL Sat100ct20 1600m 1000 GNEAS  Good3 J Childs
80of11 CAUL Sat26Sep20 1400m TQUIL STAR Soft6  J Kah
30f11 CAUL Sat19Sep20 1400m JIM MOLONEY Good4 B Melham
1of11 BEND Wed 2Sep20 1300m F&M BM64 Good3 J Kah

Trainer John Sadler Barrier 5
Jockey Michael Dee 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1  1st Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

540 5 $19.00 Marboosha 54.5kg 5.00L 1:03.72
555 10 $91 Odeum 55.5kg 5.90L 1:36.22

550 2 $4.40 Instant Celebrity 56.0kg 6.00L 1:25.28
56.0 7 $4.20 Odeum 56.0kg 2.50L 1:24.96

57.0 7 $2.40F Mozzie Monster 57.0kg 3.50L 1:16.82

Prizemoney $64,350
W&P% 40-60

2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Heavy 1:1-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

@800 @400

9 9

13 12

77

9 9

9 6
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Race 6 Seppelt Wines Newmarket Handicap 1200m
Prize $1,250,000. st $750,000. 2nd $225,000. 3rd $112,500. 4th $56,250. 5th $31,250. 6th $25,000. 7th $25,000.

8th $25,000.

Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Maidens at time of entry are

ineligible. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Celebrity Queen Bar plates (front) first time, 8. Standout Blinkers first time, 17. Prague Blinkers

again, cross-over nose band off first time

Horse
1. Zoutori

2. Elite Street
3. Imaging (GB)

5. Celebrity Queen
6. Dalasan

7. Flit
8. Standout

9. Bold Star
10. Brooklyn Hustle

11. Halvorsen

12. Indian Pacific
13. Prophet’s Thumb

14. September Run
15. Sirius Suspect
16. Amish Boy

17. Prague
18. Swats That

sportshet

Jockey
Luke Currie

Mark Zahra
Damian Lane

William Pike

John Allen

Damien Oliver
Michael Walker

Daniel Stackhouse
Damien Thornton

Lachlan King

Brad Parnham
Craig Newitt

Craig Williams
Jamie Kah
Dean Yendall

Michael Dee
Jye McNeil

Trainer

Mathew Ellerton &
Simon Zahra

Daniel Morton
Chris Waller

Grant & Alana Williams

Leon Macdonald &
Andrew Gluyas

James Cummings

Gerald Ryan & Sterling
Alexiou

Gordon Richards

Jason Warren & Dean
Krongold

Robbie Griffiths &
Mathew de Kock

Neville Parnham

Anthony & Sam
Freedman

Chris Waller
Saab Hasan

Ciaron Maher & David
Eustace

Annabel Neasham
Leon & Troy Corstens

Last 10
175411004

08s111sx11
0253034350

01s22121s1
0570453252

9550109252
0058255506

0025336664
8454431553

075s7111s9

2251931513
681525335

0251115511
7511350652
3228562253

4358452616
5352112501

Career
25:7-2-4

9:5-0-0

22:6-6-3

13:7-4-0

21:7-4-2

17:4-4-1
12:4-2-0

30:7-6-3
11:2-0-2

20:7-3-2

13:7-1-3
23:5-2-5

9:5-1-0
25:8-4-4
11:1-4-2

9:3-1-1
7:3-2-1

Prize
$974,625

$742,880
$668,106

$825,780
$2,215,045

$1,581,790
$468,865

$513,600
$419,625

$605,500

$332,260
$477,980

$1,320,400
$485,250
$707,625

$386,900
$761,950

NSW/TAS: 3:25 pm
QLD: 2:25 pm

NT: 1:55 pm

SA: 2:55 pm

WA: 12:25 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
28% 52% 4 57

56%  56%
27%  68%

11 56.5

5 565
SCRATCHED

54% 85% 6 56
3% 62% 13 55

24% 53% 16 54.5
33% 50% 7 545

23% 53% 9 54
18% 36% 10 54

35% 60% 12 54

54% 85% 3 54
2% 52% 2 54

56% 6/% 8 54
32% 64% 14 54
9% 64% 1 52

33% 56% 15 52
43% 86% 17 52
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'B" 18. Swats That
n" 7. Fiit
‘“' 17. Prague

“" 6. Dalasan

h" 15. Sirius Suspect

F 11. Halvorsen 12 (i[;

F 2. Elite Street
‘“" 10. Brooklyn Hustle

F 9. Bold Star
h" 14, September Run
h" 8. Standout

h" 5. Celebrity Queen
F 3. Imaging

F 1. Zoutori
‘B‘ 12. Indian Pacific

h" 13. Prophet's Thumb
”" 16. Amish Boy

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit

Race Direction
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Sire Zoustar Dam Atotori
Breeder Mr F Meduri

Owners Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz), J S Mapperson, L J Mapperson, D W
Franklin, KW Franklin, A J Blackshaw, R E Bowen, Ms J Crewes, J C Crawford, C D

Mathieson, L J Mugavin, N Brooks & D J McLaughlin
Colours White, Red Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
1of17 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  1200m Newmarket Good3 L Currie
70f18 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1100m OAKLEIGH PLT  Good3 J Kah
40f10 FLEM Sat7Nov20  1200m VRC CLASSIC ~ Good3 J Kah
10f9 FLEM Sat30ct20  1200m GILGAI Good3 J Kah
1of9 FLEM Sat12Sep20 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Good4 M Zahra

&, A ELITE STREET

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Street Boss Dam Elite Ateates

Breeder Anita Vale Stud

Owners L B Morton, Mrs A | Morton & Anita Vale Stud (Mgr: R J M Anderson)
Colours Lilac, White Vee

Race Details

11 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
8of8 FLEM Sat13Feb21
10of15 ASCO Sat28Nov20
1of11 ASCO Sat7Nov20
10of10 ASCO Sat170ct20

Track Jockey
1200m Newmarket Good3 M Zahra
1000m LIGHTNING Good3 M Zahra
1200m WINTERBOTTOM Good4 B Rawiller
1100m RTG 72+ Good4 B Parnham
1000m RTG 72+ Good4 B Parnham

“ [} IMAGING

::; * 6 year old bay gelding (male)
B Sire Oasis Dream Dam Mirror Lake

Breeder Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Owners N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, J M Simmons, Ms S M Fitzgerald,

Ms M J Waller, A A Lockhart, R B Craigie, | Bruce, P C Barnett, K H Warriner, J T C
Lake, R J Shrimpton, G W Aldridge, Grand Parkview Stud (Mgr: M W Timms) &
Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe)

Colours Lime Green, Dark Green Shamrock, Black And White Checked Sleeves
And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
12 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21

1200m Newmarket Good3 D Lane

20f9 CAUL Sat6Feb2l  1400m CF ORR Good3 C Williams
80f 10 RAND Thu 21Jan21 900m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clipperton
50f6  RAND Thu7Jan21  740m OPEN-BT Soft7 T Berry
30f9 ROSE Sat310ct20 1300m WINNERS Heavy9 K O'hara

. [B CELEBRITY QUEEN

b 6 4 year old bay mare (female)
-

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Celebrity Miss
Breeder Peters Investments Pty Ltd
Owners Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Colours Cerise, White Crossed Sashes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 0f 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  1200m Newmarket Good3 W Pike
10f18 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1100m OAKLEIGH PLT Good3 W Pike
10f10 BLMT Fri5Feb21 ~ 1000m 3UP-TRL Good4 C Parnham
20f11 ASCO Sat5Dec20  1400m A J SCAHILL Good4 W Pike

20f15 ASCO Sat28Nov20 1200m WINTERBOTTOM Good4 C Parnham

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra
Jockey Luke Currie 57.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $974,625
W&P% 28-52

Career 25:7-2-4 12 Miths 83-0-0 1st Up 8:4-1-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:6-2-1  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 13:5-0-3 Track 11:4-0-3  Trk/Dst 8:3-0-2
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $20.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 0.20L 1:09.61 3 3
58.0 7  $14 Portland Sky 50.0kg 1.10L 1:02.7 6 7
585 4 $21 Bivouac 58.5kg 3.75L 1:08.69 6 5
59.0 5 $5.50 Zoutori 59.0kg 0.10L 1:08.38 6 3
56.0  6$4.60EF Zoutori 56.0kg 0.20L 1:09.24 4 4
Trainer Daniel Morton Barrier 11
Jockey Mark Zahra 56.5kg Prizemoney $742,880
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 56-56
Career 9:5-0-0 12 Mths 9:5-0-0 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $31.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 3.85L 1:09.61 22
58.5 5  $15 Nature Strip 58.5kg 12.10L 56.91 6 7
585 12 $31 Elite Street 58.5kg 0.31L 1:09.43 7 7
56.5 6 $2.40F Elite Street 56.5kg 1.28L 1:04.45 5 6
540 8  $17 Elite Street 54.0kg 1.67L 57.26 6 6
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 5
Jockey Damian Lane 56.5kg Prizemoney $668,106
Win Range 1408m - 1700m W&P% 27-68
Career 22:6-6-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1stUp 82-3-1  2nd Up 7:3-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-1 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 9:3-1-2
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $8.50 Zoutori 57.0kg 4.60L 1:09.61 10 14
59.0 8 $6.50 Streets of Avalon 59.0kg 0.50L 1:22.62 5 5
n/a Mizzy n/a 3.90L 53.36
n/a Marway n/a 3.10L 43.2
575 9  $10 Gytrash 585kg 2.60L 1:17.85 8 8
Trainer Grant & Alana Williams Barrier 6
Jockey William Pike 56.0kg Prizemoney $825,780
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 54-85
Career 13:7-4-0 12 Mths 9:5-3-0  1st Up 44-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:5-4-0  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 8:5-2-0  Dist 8:4-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $20.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 6.35L 1:09.61 8 9
535 3 $9Portland Sky 50.0kg L 1:02.7 8 5
n/a Celebrity Queen n/a 0.46L 59.46
57.0 7 $1.70F Kementari 59.0kg 1.00L 1:22.8 1 11
56.5 10  $12 Elite Street 58.5kg 0.31L 1:09.43 13 13
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4 year old chestnut stallion (male)

Sire Dalakhani Dam Khandallah

Breeder The Toorak Thoroughbred Breeding Trust

Owners B H Perks, Ms A M Clough, H M Perks, R Hersey, | E Read, G G Tully, V

Tripodi, | M Collins, Mrs L D Nelson, A E Potter, D M Sharp, S B Potter, E M Potter,

Carpinelli & S Christodoulou

Colours Navy, White Southern Cross, Navy, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Red

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 17 FLEM Sat6Mar21  1200m Newmarket Good3 J Allen
70f9 FLEM Sat7Nov20  2000m MACKINNON  Good3 J Kah
11 of 18 CAUL Sat170ct20 2400m CAUL CUP Soft6 W Pike
40of 15 FLEM Sat30ct20  2000m TURNBULL Good3 J Kah

50f16 FLEM Sat12Sep20 1600m MAKYBE DIVA  Good4 J Childs

=
- FLIT
m 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Glissade
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track Jockey

90of17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Newmarket Good3 D Oliver

50f6 ROSE Sat30Jan21 1200m EXPRESSWAY  Soft7 R King
40f9  RAND Thu 21Jan21 900m OPEN-BT Good4 R King
10 of 18 ROSE Sat 310ct20  1500m GOLDEN EAGLE Heavy9 R King
1of7 ROYA Sat100ct20 1300m SILVER EAGLE ~ Good4 R King

|| sTanDOUT
‘}_'.I.JT 4 year old chestnut stallion (male)
. ®® ' Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Bahia

Breeder Corumbene Stud

Owners Corumbene Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Altomonte), G Altomonte, Ms L N Smith,

G Severino, A G Altomonte & T Altomonte

Colours Orange, Brown Spots, White Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 M Walker
Good3 D Oliver
Good4 K Mcevoy
Good3 C Williams
Good4 N Rawiller

Race Details

17 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
17 of 18 CAUL Sat 20Feb21
30f10 RHIL Fril5Jan21
80of10 FLEM Sat 7Nov20
20f10 ROYA Sat 170ct20

1200m Newmarket
1100m OAKLEIGH PLT
900m OPEN-BT
1200m VRC CLASSIC
1200m SYDNEY STKS

‘r [EJ BOLD STAR

- 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
WE = Sire Needs Further Dam Alzahra Star
Breeder Mr D Cameron

Owners D R Ward, W A Blythman, Mrs R P Blythman, G Blythman, Mrs J Withers

L E Williams, R M Warnock, C A Reynolds, P J Walding, Ms R A Atkinson, D L
Mazurke, D A Varney, P J Ninnis, Ms J Heaney & Mrs P C Southern-Ninnis
Colours Royal Blue, White Seams, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 D Stackhouse
Good3 P Moloney

Race Details
150f 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
10 of 18 CAUL Sat 20Feb21

1200m Newmarket
1100m OAKLEIGH PLT

20f10 CAUL Sat6Feb2l  1100m RUBITON Good3 M Zahra
lof7 GAWL Fri29Jan21  1000m OPEN-TRL Good4 D Stra
30f8 FLEM Sat7Nov20  1400m CHATHAM STKS Good4 J Kah

Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 13
Jockey John Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,215,045
Win Range 1000m - 2035m W&P% 33-62

Career 21:7-4-2 12 Miths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 4:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
pFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-1  Soft 9:4-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:2-1-1 Track 8:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $31.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 8.10L 1:09.61 4 11
585 2 $13 Arcadia Queen 57.0kg 7.25L 2:03.53 6 7
525 10  $14 Verry Elleegant 55.0kg 5.00L 2:31.97 6 9
56.5 3 $20 Verry Elleegant 55.5kg 0.30L 2:01.84 3 4
585 8  $15 Fierce Impact 59.0kg 1.90L 1:36.33 2 1
Trainer James Cummings Barrier 16
Jockey Damien Oliver 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,581,790
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 24-53
Career 17:4-4-1 12 Miths 9:1-2-0  1stUp 5:1-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-4-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 16 $19.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 3.65L 1:09.61 7 8
56.5 5 $4.40 Savatiano 56.5kg 4.20L 1:11.22 4 4
n/a Splintex n/a 4.00L 52.97
55.5 14 $21 Colette 55.5kg 5.00L 1:32.67 6 7
56.5 6  $10 Flit 56.5kg 0.40L 1:15.39 5 5
Trainer Gerald Ryan & Sterling Alexiou  Barrier 7
Jockey Michael Walker 54.5kg Prizemoney $468,865
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 33-50
Career 12:4-2-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-2-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 7 $41.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 10.20L 1:09.61 12 17
55.5 15  $17 Portland Sky 50.0kg 4.10L 1:02.7 14 16
n/a Masked Crusader n/a 2.80L 54.31
585 8  $31 Bivouac 58.5kg 7.30L 1:08.69 8 10
585 4 $4.20 Trumbull 58.5kg 0.20L 1:09.79 5 6
Trainer Gordon Richards Barrier 9
Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 54.0kg Prizemoney $513,600
Win Range 955m - 1200m W&P% 23-53
Career 30:7-6-3 12 Mths 12:0-1-3 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
" Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:5-3-2  Soft 10:2-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 6:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $71.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 8.30L 1:09.61 11 15
525 12 $17 Portland Sky 50.0kg 2.80L 1:02.7 15 14
580 8  $13 Prophet's Thumb 55.0kg 0.20L 1:03.08 8 6
nfa 7 Bold Star n/a 0.10L 1:01.11
575 3 $4.60 Sansom 56.5kg 0.30L 1:22.84 4 3
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L Y
- BROOKLYN HUSTLE
@ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
™ Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Joint Aspiration
Breeder Rosemont Stud
Owners Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)
Colours Red, White Gatecrasher
Race Details Track Jockey
80of17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Newmarket Good3 D Thornton
40f 18 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 1100m OAKLEIGH PLT Good3 J Mcneil
3of 6 CTRN Mon 8Feb21 800m 3UP-TRL Good4 J Mcneil
40f9 THEV Fri230ct20  1200m MANIKATO Good3 M Zahra

40f12 THEV Fri255ep20  1000m MOIR STKS Soft5 M Zahra
/,l 5 year old bay gelding (male)
# &% sire Magnus Dam Flourishing

Breeder Mr R D Griffiths

Owners R Griffiths, Mrs S Griffiths, R B Wregg, Mrs A F Wregg, M A Wregg, J P
Wregg, D J Mcbride, C F Mighell, J E Matthews, N Matthews, D Healy, Browns &

Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown), H J Goss, D P Goss & Miss S Vasiljevic
Colours Red, White And Black Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
16 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  1200m Newmarket Good3 L King
70f8 FLEM Sat13Feb21 1000m LIGHTNING Good3 L Currie
50f10 FLEM Sat16Jan21 1000m KENSINGTON  Good4 D Yendall
70f18 CAUL Sat22Feb20 1100m OAKLEIGH PLT =~ Good3 D Yendall

1of8 FLEM Wed 1Jan20 1200m STANDISH Good3 A Mallyon

S EF]INDIAN PACIFIC

A1)

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Zoustar Dam Rosarino
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, Bagden Pty Ltd Syndicate

(Mgr: W D Biggs), Ridgeport Syndicate (Mgr: S E Guagliardo) & G W Webster (Snr)
Colours Yellow, Maroon Seams And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Newmarket Good3 B Parnham

20f12 FLEM Sat27Feb21 1000m ATA/BOB Good4 B Parnham
HOYSTED

50f11 ASCO Sat16Jan21 1100m MISS ANDRETTI Good4 C Parnham

1of8 ASCO Sat2Jan21  1000m SUMMER Good4 C Parnham
SCORCHER

90f15 ASCO Sat28Nov20 1200m WINTERBOTTOM Good4 B Parnham

5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Set to Skelter

Breeder Bell River Thoroughbreds

Owners R G Hogno, Mrs M Hogno, Miss J Hogno & Bell River Thoroughbreds
Colours Black And White Checks, Light Blue Sleeves, Checked Cap

% PROPHET'S THUMB

Race Details

60of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
80of 18 CAUL Sat 20Feb21
1of10 CAUL Sat 6Feb21
20f10 THEV Sat 28Nov20

50f 10

Track Jockey
Good3 C Newitt
Good3 D Yendall
Good3 J Kah
Good3 J Mcneil

1200m Newmarket
1100m OAKLEIGH PLT
1100m RUBITON

1000m NORMAN
CARLYON

SAND Sat 14Nov20 1000m DOVETON STKS Good3 D Lane

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $419,625
W&P% 18-36

Trainer Jason Warren & Dean Krongold
Jockey Damien Thornton 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 11:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $15.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 3.15L 1:09.61 15 13
520 14  $11 Portland Sky 50.0kg 0.30L 1:02.7 12 15

n/a Ancestry n/a 1.75L. 45.7

56.5 7  $11 Hey Doc 58.5kg 2.70L 1:08.76 9 8
56.5 8  $17 Pippie 56.5kg 1.05L 58.39 2 12

Trainer Robbie Griffiths & Mathew de Kock Barrier 12

Jockey Lachlan King 54.0kg Prizemoney $605,500

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 35-60

Career 20:7-3-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:7-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 8:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12$101.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 8.70L 1:09.61 13 16
58.5 1 $151 Nature Strip 58.5kg 7.10L 56.91 8 8
56.5 1  $15 Fabergino 60.0kg 2.50L 58.49 10 9
520 4  $18 Pippie 52.0kg 2.85L 1:01.93 18 18
540 1 $3.30 Halvorsen 54.0kg 1.25L 1:10.24 7 6

Trainer Neville Parnham Barrier 3

Jockey Brad Parnham 54.0kg Prizemoney $332,260

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 54-85

Career 13:7-1-3 12 Mths 11:5-2-2 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:5-1-2  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1

Jockey 11:6-2-2  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $21.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 0.20L 1:09.61 1 1
55.5 8  $9 Fabergino 59.5kg 0.20L 57.34 32
58.5 7 $2.70F Flirtini 58.5kg 2.02L 1:03.14 2 2
56.5 4 $1.65F Indian Pacific 56.5kg 0.72L 58.07 1 1
585 4 $10 Elite Street 58.5kg 5.42L 1:09.43 33

Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 2

Jockey Craig Newitt 54.0kg Prizemoney $477,980

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 22-52

Career 23:5-2-5 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1stUp 6:3-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-1-3  Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $61.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 2.30L 1:09.61 9 6
520 13 $11 Portland Sky 50.0kg 2.60L 1:02.7 18 17
550 6  $8Prophet's Thumb 55.0kg 0.20L 1:03.08 5 3
55.0 2 $5EF Grandview Avenue 57.0kg 1.75L 57.65 8 7
56.0 2 $8 Shamino 56.0kg 1.80L 57.21 0 7
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,-r SEPTEM BER RUN Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,320,400
G 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 56-67
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Pittsburgh Flyer
Breeder Alpara Lodge Career95-1-0 12 Mths85-1-0 1stUp41-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Owners Hermitage (Mgr: Ms S M Beasley)

Colours Dark Green, Red Chevrons, Dark Green Chevrons Sleeves, Red Stripe Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-1-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:3-1-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 4:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 17 FLEM Sat6Mar21 ~ 1200m Newmarket Good3 C Williams 540 8 $2.80 Zoutori 57.0kg 3.75L 1:09.61 16 12
20f8 FLEM Sat13Feb21l 1000m LIGHTNING Good3 C Williams 53.5 3 $10 Nature Strip 58.5kg 0.50L 56.91 7 6
50f10 RHIL Wed 27Jan21 900m OPEN-BT Good4 K O'hara n/a Nature Strip n/a 6.20L 54.94
60f10 RHIL Fril5Jan21  900m GROUP-BT Good4 J Collett n/a Hungry Heart n/a 1.00L 55.57
l1of14 FLEM Sat310ct20 1200m COOLMORE Good3 C Williams 550 12 $4F September Run 55.0kg 1.75L 1:09.61 5 8
STUD
\ SIRIUS SUSPECT Trainer Saab Hasan Barrier 14
- . Jockey Jamie Kah 54.0kg Prizemoney $485,250
D) 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 32-64
Sire Wanted Dam Sirius Miss
g:ﬁﬁgfsr FP Agc(aEtgaaIP ides T Farrell, Ms M G Keys, Ms W E Prents, J B Rist, 68— cor 20044 12 Mths 82-1-1 - 1st Up 50-1-2 - 2nd Up 53-1-1
Ward, C D Shipp, H W Prescott, R Wilkinson, N A N S M King, Ms M Uttley, M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:6-2-4  Soft 9:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Uttley, G P Bowlers (Mgr: W N Holland) Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 16:8-0-4 Track 12:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 6:3-0-2
Ltd, The Unwanted Mob & AG T

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Newmarket Good3 J Kah 54.0 14 $14.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 2.40L 1:09.61 17 5
1of8 FLEM Frillan2l ~ 1200m STANDISH Good4 J Kah 54.0 6 $2.90F Sirius Suspect 54.0kg 1.25L 1:09.27 1 1
10f12 PAKE Sat5Dec20  1200m HCP Good4 J Kah 575 8  $5 Sirius Suspect 57.5kg 1.50L 1:11.08 22
30f13 FLEM Tue 3Nov20 1200m MSS SECURITY  Good3 B Rawiller 56.0 8  $17 Exhilarates 57.0kg 0.50L 1:08.03 1 1
11 0f 13 FLEM Sat6Jun20  1400m HCP Soft5 D Dunn 56.0 10$5.50EF Vassilator 56.0kg 4.90L 1:24.21 2 3
- AMISH BOY Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 1
Jockey Dean Yendall 52.0kg Prizemoney $707,625
w1 3yearold chestnut colt (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-64
m= ¥ Sire Star Witness Dam Sheeznodoubt
gﬁsgfsr F\gllljg:c?nsgi?viil:s:t;all.ltz I;/IJ?,S }:r?ice McKenna, D F Degenhardt, M R Career 1111-4-2 12 Mths 31-4-2 1st Up 3:0-1-1 2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Fallon, A L Herbert, M?'s N Herbert, D W Lilley, Mrs S Lilley, Ciaron Mgher Racing, F Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-2 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
F Fairthorne, A Vincent, Ms D V Pope, Mrs S M Montague, Mrs F L Craig &R H Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Montague
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Hoops, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30of 17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Newmarket Good3 D Yendall 520 1 $81.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 0.95L 1:09.61 5 4
20f10 CAUL Sat6Feb2l  1400m AUTUMN STKS Good4 J Kah 58.0 6 $3.80F Poland 57.0kg 1.00L 1:23. 7 7
20f16 AQUI Sat16Jan2l  1400m MM 3Y GUINEAS Good4 H Bowman 56.0 14  $31 Aim 56.0kg 1.75L 1:22.43 16 14
30f9 RHIL Mon4Jan21 1030m OPEN-BT Soft7 B Loy n/a Canasta n/a 0.40L 1:02.37
8of 11 ROYA Sat26Dec20 1200m CG&E BM78 Soft5 H Bowman 580 3 $5.50 All Time Legend 57.0kg 5.10L 1:09.82 33
= PRAGU E Trainer Annabel Neasham Barrier 15
v Jockey Michael Dee 52.0kg Prizemoney $386,900
- 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 33-56
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Purely Spectacular
Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Owners Kia Ora Stud W S (Mgr: A Krishnan)

Colours Royal Blue, Light Blue Vee, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1.0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1200m Newmarket Good3 M Dee 52.0 15 $19.00 Zoutori 57.0kg 1.45L 1:09.61 14 10
1of6  CANT Tue 23Feb21 905m OPEN-BT Soft5 T Berry n/a Prague n/a 1.30L 53.51

30f8 ROYA Sat6Feb2l  1200m ESK PRINCE Soft5 T Berry 590 6 $9 Peltzer 59.0kg 1.80L 1:11.21 7 8
20f10 RAND Thu 21Jan21 900m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Mizzy n/a 1.30L 53.36

80f 10 CAUL Sat 26Sep20 1400m GNEAS PREL  Softe J Allen 570 10 $6 Crosshaven 56.0kg 3.40L 1:25.57 5 6
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(female)

= [B] SWATS THAT
@ 3 year old bay filly

Sire Shamus Award Dam Is It a Mosquito

Breeder Mr A Gay

Owners DrAC Gay, G Barker, Mrs K E Barker, R A Priestly, Ms N Hardwick, Mrs J
Anderson, S F Priestly, Mrs A M Eastaugh, Ms T L Dunstan, P De Angelis, D P Boyd,

Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 17
Jockey Jye McNeil 52.0kg Prizemoney $761,950
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 43-86

Career 7:3-2-1 12 Miths 83-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Mrs H M Stow, Mrs M H Stow, Dr A A M Cham, G Taylor, S P Stow, P J Priestly, Mrs Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 3:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
E Napier, S Napier & A F Gay

Colours Purple, Yellow Chevron And Striped Sleeves, Hooped Cap

Race Details

50f17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
30f8 FLEM Sat13Feb21
20f14 FLEM Sat 310ct20

1of8 CAUL Sat100ct20
10f9 THEV Fri25Sep20

1200m Newmarket
1000m LIGHTNING

1200m COOLMORE
STUD
1200m THBRD CLUB

1200m CHAMPAGNE

Track Jockey
Good3 J Mcneil
Good3 J Mcneil
Good3 J Allen

Good4 J Allen
Softs  J Allen

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
52.0 17 $7.50 Zoutori 57.0kg 2.20L 1:09.61 6 7
53.5 8  $17 Nature Strip 58.5kg 1.75L 56.91 5 4
550 9 $7.50 September Run 55.0kg 1.75 1:09.61 4 7
57.0 7 $2.80F Swats That 57.0kg 0.75L 1:10.41 33
56.0 7 $3.30 Swats That 56.0kg 2.00L 1:11.8 33
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Race 7 Lexus Matron Stakes 1600m

Prize $160,000. 1st $96,000. 2nd $28,800. 3rd $14,400. 4th $7,200. 5th $4,000. 6th $3,200. 7th $3,200. 8th $3,200.
Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit

NSW/TAS: 4:05 pm

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. Fillies and Mares. Maidens at
time of entry are ineligible. Set Weights plus Penalties.
Gear Changes: 5. Scarlet Dream Blinkers again, visors off first time

Horse
1. Sovereign Award
2. Silent Sovereign
3. Spanish Reef
4. Moonlight Maid
5. Scarlet Dream

6. Quantum Mechanic
7. Lunakorn

8. Don'ttelltheboss

9. Kansino

10. Hint Of Mint

Jockey
Damian Lane
Luke Currie
Jye McNeil
John Allen
Craig Williams

Michael Walker
Jamie Kah
Lachlan King
Mark Zahra

William Pike

Trainer

Danny O'Brien

Tony & Calvin McEvoy
Ken & Kasey Keys
Mitchell Freedman

Michael, Wayne & John
Hawkes

Mick Price & Michael
Kent (Jnr)

Anthony & Sam
Freedman

Robbie Griffiths &
Mathew de Kock
Ciaron Maher & David
Eustace

Andrew Noblet

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'B" 10. Hint Of Mint

F 3. Spanish Reef
n" 9. Kansino

F 6. Quantum Mechanic

‘n" 1. Sovereign Award

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit

sportshbet

Last 10

1585111621
4415201459
5454849504
9855256532
358664484s

2133552233

0351382054

8352801577

6114255512

7746591590

'“" 7. Lunakorn
'n" 4, Moonlight Maid

Career
18:8-3-0
12:3-2-0
39:7-5-3
11:2-2-1
25:2-5-1
15:3-3-4
12:4-3-2
19:2-1-5
10:3-3-0

16:4-1-1

“" 2. Silent Sovereign

n" 5. Scarlet Dream

Prize
$483,175
$236,100
$881,400
$469,600
$397,180

$200,000
$204,345
$172,570
$132,513

$120,895

VIC: 4:05 pm

W%
44%
25%
18%
18%

8%
20%
33%
11%
30%

25%

‘“‘ 8. Don'ttelltheboss

QLD: 3:05 pm
NT: 2:35 pm
SA: 3:35 pm

WA: 1:05 pm

59
57
56
56
56

56

56

56

56

P% Bar Wgt
61% 3
42% 5
8% 7
45% 8
2% 2
67% 4
5% 10
42% 1
60% 6
38% 9

56

10 @
o P
8 &

78
6 &n
5 @

4 am

3 &

2 (3

168

Race Direction
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5 year old bay mare (female)

o

= Sire Shamus Award Dam Sovereign Charm

Breeder Golden Grove Stud Farm

= |F¥ SOVEREIGN AWARD

Owners MsD S Sealey, V A Oldfield, Mrs M E David & Ms K Jenkins
Colours Orange, Purple Star And Armbands, Stars Cap

Race Details

1of10 FLEM Sat6Mar21
50f8 CAUL Sat20Feb21
80f9 CAUL Sat6Feb2l
40f11 GEEL Thu 28Jan21l
1of8 THEV Sat 240ct20

1600m Matron Stks
1400m MANNERISM
1400m C F ORR
1000m 3UP-TRL
1600m TESIO STKS

4 year old grey-chestnut mare (female)
Sire Dalakhani Dam Silent Surround
Breeder Mr D W Moyle

g 3 SILENT SOVEREIGN

Track Jockey
Good3 D Lane
Good4 D Oliver
Good3 D Oliver
Soft5 D Oliver
Soft7 J Kah

Owners D W Moyle, M W Scroop & Mrs S Scroop
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Lazy M In Circle, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40f10 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
40of 7 FLEM Sat 13Feb21
1of10 CAUL Sat30Jan21
20of3  MUBR Thu 21Jan21
40of 7 OAKB Fri8Jan2l

1600m Matron Stks
1600m F&M BM78
1400m F&M BM78
800m Jump-Out
1050m OPEN-TRL

m“ [} SPANISH REEF

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Lemon Reef
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Mrs L A Keys, R D Edwards, L Marks, S Marks, KJ Munro & M R Howes

Colours Pink, Purple Sash And Cap

Race Details

50f10 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Matron Stks

40of8 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 1400m MANNERISM
40of 5 THEV Fri230ct20 2040m HCP

80of11 CAUL Wed 140ct20 1600m L/DAY VASE

40of 11 THEV Fri 25Sep20  1600m STOCKS

- [ MOONLIGHT MAID

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

&5

Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds
Owners J Sutcliffe & G Ryan

Track Jockey
Good3 L Currie
Good4 W Price
Good4 L Currie
Good4 B Vorster
Good4 B Vorster

Track Jockey
Good3 J Mcneil
Good4 J Mcneil
Good3 M Zahra
Good4 M Zahra
Softs M Zahra

Sire Puissance de Lune Dam Manhattan Maid

Colours Royal Blue And White Checks, Green Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

90f10 FLEM Sat 6Mar2l
80of8 CAUL Sat20Feb21
50f12 MORP Sat 9May20
20f16 MORP Sat 2May20

50f14 CAUL Sat18Apr20

1600m Matron Stks
1400m MANNERISM
2500m SA DERBY

2000m SCHWEPPES
OAKS

Track Jockey
Good3 J Allen
Good4 J Allen
Soft6  J Toeroek
Soft7  Z Spain

1600m VSIRES GUINEAS Good3 B Melham

Trainer Danny O'Brien
Jockey Damian Lane 59.0kg
Win Range 1212m - 1600m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $483,175
W&P% 44-61

Career 18:8-3-0 12 Mths 10:6-1-0 1st Up 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-1-0  Soft 5:3-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 7:5-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $7.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 1.25L 1:35.88 1 1
580 5  $6Rich Hips 58.0kg 2451 1:24.3 1 1
570 5 $19 Streets of Avalon 59.0kg 10.90L 1:22.62 1 1
n/a How Womantic n/a 4.20L 59.5
58.0 3 $2.90F Sovereign Award 58.0kg 0.75L 1:39.01 1 1
Trainer Tony & Calvin McEvoy Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Currie 57.0kg Prizemoney $236,100
Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 25-42
Career 12:3-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $5.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 2.40L 1:35.88 33
615 6 $4.80 Quantum Mechanic 55.5kg 1.05L 1:37.87 6 6
58.5 1  $17 Silent Sovereign 585kg 0.30L 1:23.29 77
n/a Behemoth n/a L
n/a Grinzinger Express n/a 3.20L 1:04.26
Trainer Ken & Kasey Keys Barrier 7
Jockey Jye McNeil 56.0kg Prizemoney $881,400
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 18-38
Career 39:7-5-3 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 9:1-1-0  2nd Up 8:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:6-4-2  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 19:6-2-1 Track 10:4-1-1  Trk/Dst 5:3-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $9.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 3.40L 1:35.88 2 2
560 6  $17 Rich Hips 58.0kg 2.251 1:24.3 5 5
580 3 $6 Irish Flame 56.0kg 2.50L 2:05.56 2 2
570 4 $9 Sovereign Award 55.0kg 2.35L 1:37.25 5 5
570 3 $21 Mystic Journey 57.0kg 4.65L 1:37.62 5 7
Trainer Mitchell Freedman Barrier 8
Jockey John Allen 56.0kg Prizemoney $469,600
Win Range 1240m - 1600m W&P% 18-45
Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $15.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 6.25L 1:35.88 5 9
560 3 $21 Rich Hips 58.0kg 4.05L 1:24.3 7 8
545 10  $10 Russian Camelot 56.5kg 6.70L 2:42.04 1 1
56.0 10  $11 Toffee Tongue 56.0kg 0.80L 2:07.19 1 1
5.0 3 $5 Florent 56.0kg 1.20L 1:37.8 8 7
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. [ SCARLET DREAM
a:::?) 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

¢ Sire Sebring Dam Asylum Seeker
Breeder Tara Farm Pty Ltd
Owners A Saric, Saric Racing (Mgr: S Saric), F A L Racing (Mgr: A Falcone) &
Ursino Racing (Mgr: D Ursino)
Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Track Jockey

1600m Matron Stks Good3 C Williams
1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 T Berry
2500m PAKENHAM CUP Good4 M Poy
2400m SAND CLSSC ~ Good3 M Poy
2600m QUEEN ELIZ Good3 L Currie

Race Details

30f10 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
30of 7 WFM Mon 1Feb21
80of 10 PAKE Sat 5Dec20
60of8 SAND Sat 14Nov20
60f10 FLEM Sat 7Nov20

ﬂ QUANTUM MECHANIC

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Deep Field Dam Life in a Metro
Breeder Makybe Racing & Breeding

-

Owners Mill Park Stud (Mgr: P D Watson), Ken Bee Sports (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: K E

Biddick), S J Chambers & Grandlodge Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Anastasiou)
Colours Navy And White Halves, Navy Cap

Race Details

20f10 FLEM Sat6Mar2l

Track Jockey

1600m Matron Stks Good3 M Walker

lof7 FLEM Sat13Feb2l 1600m F&M BM78 Good4 J Kah
30f9 SAND Sat23Jan2l  1600m F&M BM70 Good3 J Kah
30f13 FLEM Frillan2l ~ 1600m BM70 Good3 J Kah
50f12 CAUL Wed 16Dec20 1440m F&M BM70 Good4 J Kah

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Puissance de Lune Dam Kandy Korn
Breeder Armidale Stud

;&; 2 LUNAKORN

Owners Australian Bloodstock, G J P Van Ameyden, C D Charteris, Bowmanator
Racing, M Duggan, M B Gaffney, G C Morgan, J Skele, Sheepdog, A Daye, McBling

Racing, G J Healy, C B La, Scanthorn, Oaks Crew, Back To Berri, Woody N Buzz,
Gully Racing & J Lovett

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 FLEM Sat 6Mar21l  1600m Matron Stks Good3 J Kah
30f8 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1400m MANNERISM  Good4 J Kah
1of13 FLEM Sat19Dec20 1600m F&M BM78 Good3 J Kah
30f13 PAKE Sat5Dec20  1400m F&M BM78 Soft5 JKah

80of16 BALL Sat21Nov20 1200m MARESBM78  Good4 M Zahra

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Street Boss Dam Canterbury Hill

Breeder Mr R D Griffiths

Owners Mrs S Griffiths, R Griffiths, Mrs C L Sudholz, M Sudholz, K Spiller, Ms J

@ EJ DON'TTELLTHEBOSS

Gillam, A Cavallin, G Avon, G Jolly, A Lafontaine, P Macvean, L Tosch, G Tosch, Ms
Lynch, P J Hogan, T Baker, M G Donegan, Ridout Racing (Mgr: S Ridout), BossyGirls Jockey 7:1-1-1

(Mgr: S Clarkson) & Invincible Dreams (Mgr: W Sederino)
Colours Aqua, Yellow Horseshoe

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 10 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Matron Stks Good3 L King
3of 7 SAND Wed 24Feb21 1500m F&M BM70 Good4 L King
50f10 SAND Wed 17Feb21 1300m F&M BM70 Good3 L King
20f10 SAND Wed 3Feb21 1300m F&M BM64 Good3 L King
80of11 SAND Wed 20Jan21 1300m F&M BM70 Good3 L King

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 2
Jockey Craig Williams 56.0kg Prizemoney $397,180
Win Range 1600m - 1880m W&P% 8-32
Career 25:2-5-1 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1st Up 5:.0-4-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-4-0  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $6.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 1.65L 1:35.88 7 6
n/a Every Rose n/a 7.80L 59.65
560 8  $6 Attorney 59.5kg 4.85L 2:37.04 10 8
570 3 $26 Sound 59.0kg 2.15L 2:37.09 8 8
550 1  $26 True Self 57.5kg 4.85L 2:44.99 7 10
Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 4
Jockey Michael Walker 56.0kg Prizemoney $200,000
Win Range 1421m - 1600m W&P% 20-67
Career 15:3-3-4 12 Mths 11:2-3-4 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-2 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 8:2-1-4 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $16.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 1.25L 1:35.88 6 5
55.5 7 $2.40F Quantum Mechanic 55.5kg 0.75L 1:37.87 7 5
59.5 2 $2.50F Kansino 55.5kg 0.85L 1:36.09 4 3
575 10 $6.50 Fundraiser 61.0kg 0.30L 1:36.32 1 13
60.0 1  $6 Hearty Lass 60.0kg 2.30L 1:26.87 4 3
Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 10
Jockey Jamie Kah 56.0kg Prizemoney $204,345
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 33-75
Career 12:4-3-2 12 Mths 11:4-1-2 1stUp 41-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-2-1 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $3.70 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 7.25L 1:35.88 9 8
5.0 1  $5Rich Hips 58.0kg 1.50L 1:24.3 6 6
570 6 $6.50 Lunakorn 57.0kg 0.75L 1:35.82 4 3
580 9 $7 Metronome 56.5kg 0.30L 1:26.43 11 10
57.5 5  $6F Snapdancer 59.0kg 6.30L 1:11.52 12 15
Trainer Robbie Griffiths & Mathew de Kock Barrier 1
Jockey Lachlan King 56.0kg Prizemoney $172,570
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 11-42
Career 19:2-1-5 12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 1 $41.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 6.15L 1:35.88 4 4
60.0 4 $4.40 My Diamonds Galore 57.0kg 0.50L 1:31.4 6 5
600 8 $5 Knowles 58.5kg 2.30L 1:18.85 10 10
62.5 9  §$11 Safe Passage 60.0kg 0.10L 1:17.66 10 10
600 6  $16 Need New Friends 59.5kg 3.40L 1:17.89 5 6
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o n Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 6
- KANSI NO Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg Prizemoney $132,513
@,'_ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 1620m W&P% 30-60

Sire Zoffany Dam Romany Flyer

Breeder Mr A D Mitchell , _Career10:3-3-0 12 Mths113-3-0 1stUp20-1-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
Owners Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, P J Cormack, R Atkinson, M A Mitchell,

ATown, R A Woods, M L Abell, G M Wilson, P Leggo, Three Men & A Filly, Cingane Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

(Mgr: Miss J V Hales), G W Bower, ) Tooma, D E Lowe, Ms G C Coward, T Riseley, A Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:3-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
R Gwynne, G D Pritchard, L P Galliott & Mrs J A Vulcan

Colours White, Royal Blue Spots, Royal Blue And White Spots Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Matron Stks Good3 M Zahra 56.0 6 $11.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 3.90L 1:35.88 8 7
1of7 SAND Wed 10Feb21 1600m F&M BM70 Good3 T Nugent 58.5 6 $2.70F Kansino 58.5kg 1.25L 1:38.32 5 5
10f9 SAND Sat23Jan21  1600m F&M BM70 Good3 L King 55.5 6 $5.50 Kansino 55.5kg 0.75L 1:36.09 7 8
40f9 SAND Wed 6Jan21  1600m BM64 Good4 J Mcneil 56.5 9 $4.20F Intellective 58.0kg 3.00L 1:38.19 9 8
20f8 BET3 Thu10Dec20 1590m BM64 Good3 T Nugent 56.5 4  $3EF Florida Dream 60.0kg 0.40L 1:35.58 2 2
- HINT OF MINT Trainer Andrew Noblet Barrier 9
Jockey William Pike 56.0kg Prizemoney $120,895
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 25-38
Yy i Delago Deluxe Dam Cinnamon Bells
g:;ﬁgfs' msrm Eg‘;;:tgm g, Emry & ol Career 16:4-1-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp3:220-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Colours Aqua, Gold Triangle, Armbands And Peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Matron Stks Good3 W Pike 56.0 9 $61.00 Sovereign Award 59.0kg 5.15L 1:35.88 10 10
70f8 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1400m MANNERISM  Good4 K Mcevoy 56.0 2 $81 Rich Hips 58.0kg 3.65L 1:24.3 34
40f 11 MURR Sat 16Jan21  1200m BM86 Good4 M Aitken 540 1 $7.50 Mystyko 60.0kg 3.70L 1:10.33 7 6
60f10 FLEM FrilJan2l ~ 1200m BM78 Good3 J Mcneil 56.0 10  $15 Riding The Wave 61.5kg 3.65L 1:09.01 5 4
50f14 FLEM Sat12Dec20 1100m F&M BM78 Good3 B Melham 59.0 2 $31 Paul's Regret 57.5kg 3.35L 1:03.22 8§ 10
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Race 8 TAB Australian Cup 2000m
Prize $1,500,000. 1st $900,000. 2nd $270,000. 3rd $135,000. 4th $67,500. 5th $37,500. 6th $30,000. 7th $30,000.

8th $30,000.

Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. No sex
restriction. Maidens at time of entry are ineligible. Standard Weight for Age.

Gear Changes: 12. Defibrillate Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 14. Nonconformist Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Humidor (N2)
2. Harlem (GB)

3. Fifty Stars (IRE)
4. Homesman (USA)
5. Warning

6. Angel of Truth

7. Best Of Days (GB)
8. Steel Prince (IRE)

9. Chapada
10. Platoon

11. Shared Ambition (IRE)

12. Defibrillate (NZ)

13. San Huberto (IRE)

14. Nonconformist

15. Miami Bound (NZ)

16. Miss Siska
17. Paradee

sportshet

Jockey
Damian Lane
Michael Walker

John Allen

Jye McNeil
Damien Oliver
William Pike

Luke Nolen
Jamie Kah

Daniel Stackhouse
Brad Parnham
Mark Zahra

Billy Egan

Dean Yendall
Luke Currie
Daniel Moor
Michael Dee
Craig Williams

Trainer
Chris Waller

Tom Dabernig & Ben

Hayes

Tom Dabernig & Ben

Hayes
Anthony & Sam
Freedman

Anthony & Sam
Freedman

Michael, Wayne & John

Hawkes
James Cummings

Anthony & Sam
Freedman

Michael Moroney
Neville Parnham
Chris Waller
Patrick Payne
Matt Cumani
Grahame Begg
Danny O'Brien
Matthew Smith
Danny O'Brien

Last 10
0450321558
0875452867

0275253851

135371s07s

0500675336

5665395256

2412290035
9450133059

3753912552
0315369625
0215725290
6111155212
8253883155
0535917351
7857016604
02s0s70s08
4111223545

Career
47:9-8-6
48:5-3-3

29:10-5-1

23:6-5-3

17:2-1-3

25:5-1-1

37:6-5-8
28:9-5-3

26:3-3-6
32:5-5-9
18:7-3-2
13:9-2-0
14:4-1-4
12:4-1-4
17:5-0-2
32:8-7-1
15:6-2-2

Prize
$4,426,315
$2,738,602

$2,504,550
$2,103,039
$1,667,900
$1,678,875

$1,609,723
$1,073,412

$858,690
$620,859
$563,181
$486,339
$417,001
$442,550
$1,234,200
$780,210
$873,896

NSW/TAS: 4:45 pm
QLD: 3:45 pm

NT: 3:15 pm

SA: 4:15 pm

WA: 1:45 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

19% 49% 12
10% 23% 7

34% 5% 3

26% 61% 14

12% 35% 15

20% 28% 13

16% 51% 17
32% 61% 11

12% 46% 9
16% 59% 10
39% 67%
69% 85%
29%  64%
3% 75% 16
29% 41% 8
25% 50% 5
40% 67% 1
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'ﬂ' 7. Best Of Days 17 C.i

h" 14. Nonconformist 16 @

‘“' 5. Warning 15 i

h" 4. Homesman 12
’“" 6. Angel of Truth 13 é
F 1. Humidor 12 ﬁ

F 8. Steel Prince 11 i

h" 10. Platoon 10 a;"m

F 9. Chapada 3

‘“" 15. Miami Bound 8

”" 2. Harlem 7

h" 13. San Huberto 6

h" 16. Miss Siska 5
‘B" 12. Defibrillate 4

3. Fifty Stars 3

h" 11. Shared Ambition 2
”" 17. Paradee 1

Race Direction

[s]

... g.. %.. ’. T'.“_’!)s" ““_ ":". :‘6 » @.

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit
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8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Teofilo Dam Zalika
Breeder Jomara Bloodstock Ltd

ﬁ HUMIDOR

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $4,426,815
W&P% 19-49

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Damian Lane 59.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2000m

Owners Jomara Bloodstock Ltd, Steeplechasers Flat, M Krauser, Dr P Goel, Mrs P Career 47986 12 Mths 91-1-1  1st Up 10:1-1-1 2nd Up 34-2-0
Adams, B Shannon, T Ginnane, DIO'COEHOF, B Sokolski, Walker Racing & Bloodstock, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:6-3-5  Soft 13:2-4-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Royjohn Racing & H Bastone Jockey 24:4-3-4  Dist 14:3-2-4 Track 9:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Colours Light Green, Black Seams, Dark Green Yoke And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  2000m Aust Cup Good3 D Lane 59.0 12 $15.00 Homesman 59.0kg 5.40L 2:01.47 15 15
40f9 CAUL Sat6Feb21  1400m CF ORR Good3 D Lane 59.0 9  $26 Streets of Avalon 59.0kg 5.50L 1:22.62 8 6
12 of 14 THEV Sat 240ct20  2040m COX PLATE Soft7  C Williams 59.0 13  $21 Sir Dragonet 59.0kg 12.75L 2:08.46 11 14
30f6  CAUL Sat100ct20 2000m CAULFIELD STKS Good4 C Williams 59.0 1 $8.50 Arcadia Queen 57.0kg 3.75L 2:03.38 4 4
20f9 CAUL Sat26Sep20 1800m UNDERWOOD  Soft6 C Williams 59.0 3 $17 Russian Camelot 56.5kg 1.75L 1:50.85 8 6
- n Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 7
S~ HARLEM . Jockey Michael Walker 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,738,602
* e & 9 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 2000m - 2400m W&P% 10-23
=" Sire Champs Elysees Dam Casual
g;‘:sg:—: lilj\dl-cljame(znht/IeBFliszslatE(tjy e Racing Syndicate (Mgr: J M Andrews), A J Career 48:5-3-3 12 Miths 11.0-1-0. Ist Up 1L0-1-1 - 2nd Up 11:2-1-0
Haberfeld, W 8 Keghran, D) Lvingston,V Mcdonald, M R Wiite, CJ Atns, )~ FIrm 10-0-0  Good 38:4-32  Soft61-0-1  Heavy 3:0-0-0
Grose, R J Row & Ms MW Ng Jockey 8:1-0-0  Dist 19:3-1-1 Track 12:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 7:2-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Hoops And Sleeves, Royal Blue Stars, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  2000m Aust Cup Good3 M Walker 59.0 7 $41.00 Homesman 59.0kg 3.90L 2:01.47 6 9
80of 10 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 %800m PETER YOUNG  Good3 M Walker 59.0 2 $31 Paradee 57.0kg 1.85L 1:49.64 5 5
TK
70f10 CAUL Sat6Feb21  1600m CLYON CUP Good4 J Mcneil 570 10  $10 Best Of Days 57.0kg 4.90L 1:37.65 7 8
60of 10 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1500m 2UP-TRL Good4 J Kah n/a Runaway n/a 10.55L 1:33.5
40f16 BALL Sat21Nov20 2000m BRAT CUP Good4 C Williams 615 12 $17 Irish Flame 56.0kg 0.30L 2:02.79 14 13
- B Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 3
- FIFTY STARS Jockey John Allen 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,504,550
e:::a 6 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 34-55
e Sire Sea The Stars Dam Swizzle Stick
Breeder Airlie Stud 0L a9, 1.1 9.
Owners Ryco Equine Pty Ltd (Mgr: G T Ryan) ?"eeor_ 59018 >l éz “’:2;314201 ;Stﬂul%zllllo ﬁ"d Up2_72'20201
Colours Royal Blue And White Checks, Green Sleeves And Cap frim B:0-0- ood L1.A-4- oft 1044 cavy Z2.2-U-
Jockey 8:1-3-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 11:4-3-0  Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  2000m Aust Cup Good3 J Allen 590 3 $3.50 Homesman 59.0kg 2.30L 2:01.47 1 13
20f10 FLEM Sat 27Feb21 1600m BLAMEY Good4 J Allen 59.0 10  $12 Star of the Seas 56.0kg 0.20L 1:35.11 10 9
70f8 ROYA Sat 13Feb21 1400m APOLLO Soft7 J Collett 59.0 7  $17 Colette 57.0kg 8.40L 1:24.5 8 8
40f11 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1200m 2UP-TRL Good4 J Allen n/a Sir Dragonet n/a 1.80L 1:13.08
20f9 FLEM Sat 7Nov20  2000m MACKINNON  Good3 J Allen 590 8 $8 Arcadia Queen 57.0kg 1.75L 2:03.53 5 5
: n HOMES MAN Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 14
. Jockey Jye McNeil 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,103,039
N Y 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2276m W&P% 26-61
Sire War Front Dam My Annette
g:;ﬁ:fsr #locs\i/ﬁ)l:?aﬁlsleLnJ' é!(-llfll.rsSJWilliams AL&Wirs B A Green, B N Singer,p - C) 23:0-9°3 12 Mths 6:2:0-2 1t Up 83-2-1  2nd Up 62-1-0
Mehrten, J A Ingham, M Gudinski, V Sammarti'no, GTRyan, M WizeI', Heffern%n' Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 17:4-3-2 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Bloodstock (Mgr: D Heffernan) & Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P N Jacobsen) Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of17 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  2000m Aust Cup Good3 J Mcneil 59.0 14 $26.00 Homesman 59.0kg 0.10L 2:01.47 5 2
30f10 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 1800m PETER YOUNG Good3 J Mcneil 59.0 8 $4.80F Paradee 57.0kg 0.85L 1:49.64 1 1
STK
30f 10 SAND Sat 14Nov20 1800m ECLIPSE Good3 B Melham 61.0 4 $7 So Si Bon 59.0kg 0.20L 1:49.61 5 5
70f12 FLEM Tue 3Nov20 1800m CUP DAY PLATE Good3 B Melham 620 3 $6 Purple Sector 56.0kg 2.65L 1:48.02 1 1
l1of5 THEV Sat240ct20 1600m CRYSTLMILE  Soft7 B Melham 59.0 2 $3.90 Homesman 59.0kg 2.00L 1:38.42 1 1
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I3 WARNING

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Declaration Of War Dam Livia
Breeder The Toorak Thoroughbred Breeding Trust

Owners W G Johnson, B Baines, T E Dwyer, J A O'Neill, Mrs K Grossek, L Jervis, T

L Ewert, E R D Farquharson, W Leaf, T Seccull, A Boyd, J Van De Pol, AW S Blair,
Mrs S M Ridgway, Bromfield Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: W C Pearce) & Cedar Racing (Mgr:

N Barbar)
Colours Red, Purple Sash, White Sleeves, Purple Cap

Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman
Jockey Damien Oliver 59.0kg
Win Range 1800m - 2500m

Race Details Track Jockey
16 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  2000m Aust Cup Good3 D Oliver
12 of 23 FLEM Tue 3Nov20 3200m MELB CUP Good3 L Currie
12 of 18 CAUL Sat 170ct20  2400m CAUL CUP Soft6 L Currie
60f15 FLEM Sat30ct20  2000m TURNBULL Good3 B Egan

70f16 FLEM Sat12Sep20 1600m MAKYBE DIVA  Good4 B Egan

2

I3 ANGEL OF TRUTH

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Scarletini
Breeder Superhorse Trust

Owners Superhorse (Mgr: R S Williams)

Colours Cerise, Superhorse Logo
Race Details Track Jockey
50f17 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  2000m Aust Cup Good3 W Pike
60f10 CAUL Sat20Feb21 %SOOm PETER YOUNG  Good3 K Mcevoy

TK
60f9 CAUL Sat6Feb2l  1400m CF ORR Good3 J Mcneil
30f10 RHIL Wed 27Jan21 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry
30f18 ROYA Sat30ct20  2400m THE METROP  Good4 T Berry
S BEST OF DAYS

Q 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Azamour Dam Baisse

Breeder Mr G. Schoeningh
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue

Race Details Track Jockey
20f17 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  2000m Aust Cup Good3 L Nolen
40f10 FLEM Sat27Feb21 1600m BLAMEY Good4 D Oliver
10f10 CAUL Sat6Feb2l  1600m CLYON CUP Good4 D Oliver
80f9  RAND Thu 2lJan21 1050m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy
20f9 ROYA Sat 26Dec20 2000m SUMMER CUP  Soft5 H Bowman

i

> [ STEEL PRINCE

' 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Nathaniel Dam Steel Princess

Breeder Grangecon Stud

Owners Collins St Partners (Mgrs: B N Griffith & T J Storey), B N Griffith, T J
Storey, Mrs A L K Andrews - Burgio, The More You Put On (Mgr: R K Walker), A

Marostica, Ms N Hartmann, Cavalluccio (Mgr: D V Gangi), P N Finn & G Argyrou
Colours Royal Blue, Red Cross, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90of17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  2000m Aust Cup Good3 J Kah

40f10 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 1800m PETER YOUNG Good3 J Kah
STK

16 of 23 FLEM Tue 3Nov20 3200m MELB CUP Good3 W Pike

1of9 GEEL Wed 210ct20 2400m GEEL CUP Good4 J Mcneil
3of 15 FLEM Sat30ct20  2510m BART Good3 M Zahra
CUMMINGS

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $1,667,900
W&P% 12-35

Career 17:2-1-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 15 $21.00 Homesman 59.0kg 10.15L 2:01.47 17 17
530 8  $41 Twilight Payment 55.5kg 6.80L 3:17.34 10 12
53.0 16  $21 Verry Elleegant 55.0kg 5.20L 2:31.97 12 14
56.5 7  $61 Verry Elleegant 55.5kg 1.00L 2:01.84 12 13
585 9  $91 Fierce Impact 59.0kg 3.15L 1:36.33 9 8

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 13

Jockey William Pike 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,678,875

Win Range 1300m - 2400m W&P% 20-28

Career 25:5-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp7:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-1  Soft 7:3-0-0 Heavy 6:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $17.00 Homesman 59.0kg 1.60L 2:01.47 4 5
59.0 6  $21 Paradee 57.0kg 1.25L 1:49.64 10 10
59.0 6  $51 Streets of Avalon 59.0kg 5.90L 1:22.62 9 9

n/a Peltzer n/a 1.40L 1:03.34

515 10  $19 Mirage Dancer 55.5kg 0.40L 2:27.52 1 1

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 17

Jockey Luke Nolen 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,609,723

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 16-51

Career 37:6-5-8 12 Mths 14:1-3-2 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:5-4-5  Soft 9:1-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-2 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 17 $26.00 Homesman 59.0kg 0.10L 2:01.47 2 1
570 9 $5 Star of the Seas 56.0kg 2.15L 1:35.11 3 3
57.0 8 $3.30F Best Of Days 57.0kg 1.75L 1:37.65 1 1

n/a Black Magnum n/a 5.00L 1:03.11

59.0 6 $6.50 Spirit Ridge 53.0kg 0.20L 2:02.2 4 4

Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 11

Jockey Jamie Kah 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,073,412

Win Range 1800m - 2800m W&P% 32-61

Career 28:9-5-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:9-4-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 6:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $9.50 Homesman 59.0kg 2.10L 2:01.47 1 3
59.0 5  $19 Paradee 57.0kg 0.95L 1:49.64 3 4
53.5 20  $31 Twilight Payment 55.5kg 10.95L 3:17.34 15 20
57.5 7 $3.50F Steel Prince 57.5kg 0.20L 2:30.36 3 2
58.0 14 $7.50 Persan 55.0kg 1.10L 2:36.24 5 1
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EJ CHAPADA

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bullet Train Dam Diamantina Dior
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), Gee Gee Equine
Ltd (Mgr: G Peterson), Dr E K Wood, G Devonport, A Sharp, G Sharp, P Moroney, R
& C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Gurners Bloodstock (Mgr: M Ramsden),
Ms S Nuttall, G Van Ameyden & Miss K S Glindemann

Colours Purple And White Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
30f17 FLEM Sat6Mar21l  2000m Aust Cup Good3 D Stackhouse
70f10 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 %SOOm PETER YOUNG  Good3 D Stackhouse
TK
30f10 FLEM Sat7Nov20  2600m QUEEN ELIZ Good3 D Stackhouse
90f18 CAUL Sat170ct20 2400m CAUL CUP Soft6  J Mcneil
1of9 CAUL Sat100ct20 2400m HERBERT POWERGood3 D Stackhouse
=)

AT)

PLATOON

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Playing God Dam Oriel

Breeder Mungrup Stud

Owners N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate (Mgr: C W
Loxton), F S Kilner, S R Kenny, P J Evans & Mrs M R Tracy

Colours Yellow, Maroon Seams And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  2000m Aust Cup Good3 B Parnham
30f9 FLEM Sat 27Feb21 1400m SHAFTESBURY  Good4 B Parnham
AVE
1of9 ASCO Sat13Feb21 1200m CYRIL FLOWER Good4 C Parnham
50f15 ASCO Sat2Jan2l  2400m PERTH CUP Good4 J Brown
30f8 ASCO Sat19Dec20 2100m E VAN HEEMST Good4 C Parnham
o~

&b

SHARED AMBITION

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Born To Sea Dam Almansa
Breeder Denis Mcdonnell

Owners Mrs K | Callander, Saric Racing (Mgr: S Saric), Ms T L Saric, Mrs J C Saric,
J'V Saric, Miss A E Saric, B F Sokolski, A Stephenson, J M Simmons, JA S L (Mgr: A

Rogers), M Phillips, Mrs L Phillips, D M Ackery, Mrs K Ackery, P Webster, S J Katz, D Jockey 2:0-1-0

C Seargeant, S M Filipek, M R Duff & W Lasky
Colours Grey, Black And Olive Tartan, Olive Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
110f 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  2000m Aust Cup Good3 M Zahra
20f10 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 %%gOm PETER YOUNG Good3 M Zahra
10of9 ROYA Sat6Feb2l  1600m GARDENIA Soft5  J Mcdonald
60of9  RAND Thu 21Jan21 900m OPEN-BT Good4 J Mcdonald
70f8 RAND Thu7Jan21  1045m OPEN-BT Soft7 K Mcevoy

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $858,690
W&P% 12-46

Trainer Michael Moroney
Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 59.0kg
Win Range 1590m - 2520m

Career 26:3-3-6 12 Mths 12:2-2-3 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-1-5  Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 11:2-2-3  Dist 5:0-2-2 Track 9:1-1-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $41.00 Homesman 59.0kg 1.10L 2:01.47 9 7
590 4  $12 Paradee 57.0kg 1.45L 1:49.64 8 8
580 4  $16 True Self 57.5kg 2.00L 2:44.99 6 2
50.5 12 $21 Verry Elleegant 55.0kg 4.20L 2:31.97 9 3
540 7 $4.60 Chapada 54.0kg 1.25L 2:30.57 5 5

Trainer Neville Parnham Barrier 10

Jockey Brad Parnham 59.0kg Prizemoney $620,859

Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 16-59

Career 32:5-5-9 12 Mths 12:1-1-4 1stUp7:2-2-1  2nd Up 7:1-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:4-5-9  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $51.00 Homesman 59.0kg 4.40L 2:01.47 12 12
570 5 $8 Morvada 54.0kg 1.75L 1:22.64 7 8
59.0 8 $4.60 Platoon 59.0kg 0.46L 1:09.63 9 8
540 9  $14 Neufbosc 54.0kg 6.271 2:30.15 5 8
59.0 3 $12 Truly Great 59.0kg 2.52L 2:11.74 33

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 2

Jockey Mark Zahra 59.0kg Prizemoney $563,181

Win Range 1600m - 2800m W&P% 39-67

Career 18:7-3-2 12 Miths 12:2-3-1 1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:3-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-1 Soft 6:4-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $11.00 Homesman 59.0kg 2.40L 2:01.47 14 1
500 7 $5 Paradee 57.0kg 0.75L 1:49.64 7 6
60.5 6  $9 Shared Ambition 60.5kg 0.10L 1:36.29 4 4
n/a Splintex n/a 5.10L 52.97
n/a Quatum n/a 3.20L 1:03.28
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m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
¥ Sire Shocking Dam Our Chickaroonie

Breeder Mcinteer Family Syndicate & G N Richardson

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $486,339
W&P% 69-85

Trainer Patrick Payne
Jockey Billy Egan 59.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2530m

Owners G N Richardson, Shock And Go (Mgr: G McInteer), SW E Swap, B B Career 13:3-2-0 12 Mths 6:4-0-0 st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 22-00
McCullum, L A O'Sullivan, D C Lumsden, A R Harris & B J Pri’est ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10:7-2-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Emerald Green And Red Checked Sash And Armbands Jockey 9:6-2-0 Dist 3:3-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  2000m Aust Cup Good3 B Egan 59.0 4 $12.00 Homesman 59.0kg 1.70L 2:01.47 13 8
1of8 CAUL Sat20Feb21 2000m VIC CUP Good4 B Egan 56.5 4 $2.45F Defibrillate 56.5kg 0.40L 2:03.25 7 4
1of11 CAUL Sat30Jan21 1800m HCP Good4 B Egan 570 11  $2F Hang Man 54.0kg L 1:49.13 1 10
lof1l FLEM Sat9Jan2l ~ 2000m HCP Good3 B Egan 56.0 10 $5 Defibrillate 56.0kg 1.75L 2:02.73 10 8
1of11 CAUL Sat26Dec20 1700m LRD STKS Good3 T Hope 560 2 $31 Defibrillate 56.0kg 0.50L 1:43.12 g8 8
1 Trainer Matt Cumani Barrier 6
— 13 SAN HU BERTO Jockey Dean Yendall 59.0kg Prizemoney $417,001
- —i g_yeasr old r?ta)t/ Sta"ISn (ngalg) , Win Range 2086m - 3000m W&P% 29-64
— ire Speightstown Dam Sediciosa
gr\;::fsr OGT?S;?taL:ianl(Jl\r/I Krtl'sﬁ-leAn%erson & S Driscoll), M de Chambure, N de Career 14:4-1-4 12 Mths 81-1-2 1st Up 41-1-1 2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Chambure, W Pelchegn, T%oﬁer, M & Mrs A Stone, D MIiIIer, A Goodfellov,v,J Spence, Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
G Van Ameyden, L Webb, D McKeown, M Lagasse, J Danaher & Uthmeyer Racing  Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  2000m Aust Cup Good3 D Yendall 59.0 6 $19.00 Homesman 59.0kg 1.90L 2:01.47 10 14
20f8 CAUL Sat20Feb21 2000m VIC CUP Good4 D Yendall 60.0 5  $31 Defibrillate 56.5kg 0.40L 2:03.25 32
30f11 SAND Sat 14Nov20 3200m SANDOWN CUP Good3 F W Kersley 610 9  $12 Carif 56.5kg 1.95L 3:24.08 2 1
80of9 GEEL Wed 210ct20 2400m GEEL CUP Good4 D Oliver 59.0 1  $26 Steel Prince 57.5kg 10.25L 2:30.36 7 9
8of 11 DVLE Sun 23Aug20 3000m PRIX Soft P Boudot 60.0 8 $5.50 Call the Wind 59.0kg 17.50L 3:17.
KERGORLAY
7* NONCONFO RM IST Trainer Grahame Begg Barrier 16
_ Jockey Luke Currie 59.0kg Prizemoney $442,550
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2040m W&P% 33-75
Sire Rebel Raider Dam Good Thinking
gwﬁgfsr MSZB l\l;lkle-lr;\rllvv?o(:)((ji Mrs D M Henwood, D Eames, W D Henwood, N D Career 12:4-1-4 12 Mths §2-0-2  1st Up 3:0-0-3 2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Henwood, Mrs M Elston & Mrs A Walsh ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 9:2-1-4 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Gold Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap, Black Pom Pom Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 17 FLEM Sat 6Mar21  2000m Aust Cup Good3 L Currie 59.0 16 $15.00 Homesman 59.0kg 6.65L 2:01.47 8 6
50f 10 CAUL Sat 20Feb21 %800m PETER YOUNG  Good3 L Currie 500 9 $5 Paradee 57.0kg 1.05L 1:49.64 9 9
TK
30f10 CAUL Sat6Feb2l  1600m CLYON CUP Good4 J Childs 590 1 $4.40 Best Of Days 57.0kg 1.95L 1:37.65 6 5
20f11 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1200m 2UP-TRL Good4 J Childs n/a Sir Dragonet n/a 0.30L 1:13.08
90f16 FLEM Sat310ct20 1600m CANTALA STKS Good3 J Childs 530 8 $8 Yulong Prince 55.0kg 3.25L 1:34.57 8 7
- . Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 8
M IAMI BOU N D Jockey Daniel Moor 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,234,200
A C?: ‘SlyeaRr ?Idb?a)’(/l marg (fenz\ale) - Win Range 1400m - 2500m W&P% 29-41
; ire Reliable Man Dam Arapaho Miss
(B);S::I“Esr [?T}-(I)aéxg Mrs J O'Brien, Balmerino Racing Partnership (Mgr: J Career 17:5-0-2 12 Mths 101-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Rosham), P J Prenderg'ast, D Mathileson,J Kanga & Mrs S Kanga Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 12:2:0-2 Soft 43-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Navy Blue Swirls, Armbands, Cuffs And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 6:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f17 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  2000m Aust Cup Good3 D Moor 57.0  8$151.00 Homesman 59.0kg 1.80L 2:01.47 16 16
80f10 CAUL Sat6Feb2l  1600m CLYON CUP Good4 J Kah 570 2 $18 Best Of Days 57.0kg 5.00L 1:37.65 8 6
50f11 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1200m 2UP-TRL Good4 J Kah n/a Sir Dragonet n/a 2.20L 1:13.08
70f11 SAND Sat 14Nov20 3200m SANDOWN CUP Good3 D Oliver 585 4 $5 Carif 56.5kg 6.10L 3:24.08 77
14 of 23 FLEM Tue 3Nov20 3200m MELB CUP Good3 D Moor 51.0 13 $41 Twilight Payment 55.5kg 10.55L 3:17.34 14 14
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MISS SISKA

7 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire So You Think Dam Sing Hallelujah
Breeder Mr T Davenport

Owners Ms K M Davenport, T J Davenport, Mrs E A Davenport & F Pollio

Colours White, Red Sash, Green Shamrock, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Red

Cap

Race Details

17 of 17
2 of 10
lof7
lof6
150f 16

FLEM Sat6Mar2l  2000m Aust Cup
CAUL Sat6Feb21  1600m CLYON CUP
HAWK Mon 25Jan21 1000m OPEN-BT
RHIL Fril5Jan21  1030m OPEN-BT
ROSE Sat 28Nov20 1500m FESTIVAL

PARADEE

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Epaulette Dam Icy Heels

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners R M Anderson

Colours Purple, Gold Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

4 of 17
10f 10

1of13
1of14
20f11

FLEM Sat6Mar21  2000m Aust Cup
CAUL Sat 20Feb21 1800m PETER YOUNG

STK
AQUI Sat16Jan21 1800m MM OPEN Qlty
AQUI Sat9Jan21  1800m 3&4Y-WFA
CAUL Sat 26Dec20

1700m LRD STKS

Track Jockey
Good3 M Dee
Good4 D Lane
Good4 J Ford
Good4 J Collett
Good4 T Clark

Track Jockey
Good3 C Williams
Good3 J Allen

Good4 C Williams
Softc  C Williams
Good3 J Kah

Trainer Matthew Smith
Jockey Michael Dee 57.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1800m

Career 32:8-7-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
57.0
57.0
n/a
n/a
57.5

Trainer Danny O'Brien

Career 15:6-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0

Wgt
57.0
57.0

57.0
56.5

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $780,210
W&P% 25-50

12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1stUp 9:3-3-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-0
Good 20:6-6-0  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 8:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 $91.00 Homesman 59.0kg 12.65L 2:01.47 7 10
5 $10 Best Of Days 57.0kg 1.75L 1:37.65 33
Miss Siska n/a 0.90L 1:00.55
Miss Siska n/a 0.20L 1:03.7
3 $41 Outrageous 54.0kg 8.80L 1:29.25 3 4
Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Williams 57.0kg Prizemoney $873,896
Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 40-67
12 Mths 12:5-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Good 11:5-2-0  Soft 3:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1 $8.00 Homesman 59.0kg 1.30L 2:01.47 3 4
1 $5 Paradee 57.0kg 0.75L 1:49.64 2 2
9 $3.80 Paradee 57.0kg 2.75L 1:49.5 2 2
3 $3.70F Paradee 56.5kg 1.00L 1:48.69 3 5
10 $4 Defibrillate 56.0kg 0.50L 1:43.12 2 2

56.0
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VIC: 5:20 pm

Race 9 TAB Kewney Stakes 1600m
Prize $200,000. 1st $120,000. 2nd $36,000. 3rd $18,000. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th $4,000.

NSW/TAS: 5:20 pm

Rail: Out 5m Entire Circuit QLD: 4:20 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 3:50 pm
Circumference: 2313m. SA-4:30 pm
For: Three-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights. WA: 2:20 pm
Gear Changes: 7. Safe Passage Blinkers first time, 10. Miss Guggenheim Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Personal Damien Oliver Tom Dabernig & Ben 3251222550 10:2-5-1 $1,127,850 20% 80% 4 56
Hayes
2. Yes Baby Yes Jamie Kah Leon & Troy Corstens 6100512645 123-1-0  $388488 25% 33% 11 56
3. Chica Fuerte Mark Zahra Anthony & Sam 2550132152 8:2-2-2  $207100 25% 75% 6 56
Freedman
4. Island Joy (NZ) Damien Thornton ~ Mathew Ellerton & 8418443752 10:2-1-1  $126875 20% 40% 5 56
Simon Zahra
5. Vespertine Luke Currie Grahame Begg 761321563 72-1-2  $113536 29% 71% 9 56
6. Starelle Craig Williams Danny O'Brien 1356825552 7:.0-2-1 $94150 0% 43% 8 56
1. Safe Passage Damian Lane Danny O'Brien 061154751 6:3-0-0 $59,196 50% 50% 2 56
8. Shojiki Luke Nolen Phillip Stokes 4333541 51-0-3 $54,000 20% 80% 3 56
9. Perfect World Michael Dee Anthony & Sam 512s72224s 8:1-4-0 $46,820 13% 63% 7 56
Freedman
10. Miss Guggenheim Jye McNeil Mick Price & Michael ~ 07s71s7 4:1-0-0 $30450 25% 25% 10 56
Kent (Jnr)
11. Selfless Michael Walker Mick Price & Michael 925001 41-1-0 $18950 25% 50% 1 56
Kent (Jnr)

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

"@
10 @
°w
s M
7 @b
6 &b
5 &)
4 &

h" 2. Yes Baby Yes
n" 5. Vespertine
'“' 6. Starelle

'ﬂ' 9. Perfect World
F 3. Chica Fuerte

‘“" 10. Miss Guggenheim

4, Island Joy

'ﬂ" 8. Shojiki

‘B" 1. Personal

2 ¢e)

1 @)

‘n" 7. Safe Passage
‘“" 11. Selfless

Rail position: Out 5m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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m 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Personify
Breeder Cressfield
Owners Coolmore (Mgr: TV Magnier), P Shanahan, L P Maxsted, P K Allen, Mrs C
D Allen & AM V Nicoll
Colours Navy
Race Details Track Jockey
3o0f11 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Kewney Good3 D Oliver
20f9  FLEM Sat13Feb21 1400m VANITY Good4 D Oliver
70f10 GEEL Thu28Jan21 1000m 3YF-TRL Soft5 D Oliver
1of14 FLEM Thu5Nov20 2500m VRC OAKS Soft5 D Oliver
20f14 FLEM Sat310ct20 2000m WAKEFUL Good4 D Oliver
= |3 vES BABY YES

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Dissident Dam Exabelle

Breeder Sledmere Stud Pty Ltd

Owners SP Morrissy, B L Riddle, J Cucuzza, W Blenman, Mrs J J Miller, G W

@

Fielding, | J Riley, P Johnson, P A Mcdonald, R A Ford, Sledmere Stud (Mgr: Mrs CJ

Murphy), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh) & Major Racing (Mgr: N

Frangoulis)
Colours Black, White M, Pink And White Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap, White Pom
Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
6of11 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Kewney Good3 J Kah
1of8 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1400m ARMANASCO  Good4 J Kah

10 of 16 AQUI Sat 16Jan21
12 of 18 EAGL Sat 2Jan21
10f9 THEV Sat240ct20

1400m MM 3Y GUINEAS Good4 C Williams
1200m NUDGEE Good4 B Thompson
1600m CLASSIC Soft7  C Williams

lﬁ" [EJ CHICA FUERTE
| , 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Guapa
Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Gurners Bloodstock Co (Mgr:

M A Ramsden), Miss E Cummings, Miss L Judah, Mrs A L K Andrews-Burgio, J
Bahen & M AR Turco

Colours Purple, White Seams And Epaulettes

Track Jockey
Good3 M Zahra
Good4 M Zahra
Good4 D Holland
Soft6 B Melham
Good3 B Melham

Race Details

20f11 FLEM Sat 6Mar21
50f8 CAUL Sat 20Feb21
13 of 13 FLEM Sat 310ct20
1of16 CAUL Sat170ct20
30f16 FLEM Sat 30ct20

1600m Kewney
1400m ARMANASCO
1600m EMPIRE ROSE
2000m ETHEREAL
1600m E MANIFOLD

_ 3 IsLAND Joy

@

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Spirit of Joy

Breeder G Harvey

Owners First Light Racing P/L (Mgr: T Wilson), S J V, K McDonald, P Walsh, The

Alibi Room, Bubbles & Brook, You Krusty, Mrs K Morphett, N Paglia, Mrs M Soutter,
R Wallace, Mrs W Rechter, D K1, B Parfrey, J Lanyon, H Henry, A Dean, T Devine, A Jockey 4:1-0-0

CK'S Racing (Mgr: K Leonard) & R Soutter
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of11 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Kewney Good3 D Thornton
40f9 FLEM Sat13Feb2l 1400m VANITY Good4 D Thornton
10f10 FLEM Sat9Jan2l  1600m F&M BM70 Good4 D Thornton

8of9
40f 8

CAUL Sat 2Jan21
THEV Fri 18Dec20

1400m 3YF BM70
1200m 3YF BM64

Good4 D Thornton
Good4 W Price

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $1,127,850
W&P% 20-80

Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes
Jockey Damien Oliver 56.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 2500m

Career 10:2-5-1 12 Mths 8:1-4-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-4-1 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 8:1-5-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 5:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $2.30 Starelle 56.0kg 0.20L 1:35.04 4 2
59.5 1 $4.60 Zou Dancer 57.0kg 475 1:22.32 5 5

n/a Pinkham n/a 9.20L 59.4

56.0 10 $6 Personal 56.0kg 1.25L 2:36.98 12 5
55.0 8  $3F Victoria Quay 55.0kg 0.30L 2:01.96 5 2

Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 11

Jockey Jamie Kah 56.0kg Prizemoney $388,488

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 25-33

Career 12:3-1-0 12 Mths 13:3-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
56.0 11 $5.50 Starelle 56.0kg 7.30L 1:35.04 2 1
58.5 8 $5.50 Yes Baby Yes 58.5kg 0.10L 1:24.76 2 2
56.0 13 $61 Aim 56.0kg 7.50L 1:22.43 11 13
56.0 12 $41 Athiri 56.5kg 9.10L 1:09.57 14 15
570 5  $13 Yes Baby Yes 57.0kg 3.750 1:39.15 1 1

Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 6

Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg Prizemoney $207,100

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 25-75

Career 8:2-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-3-2  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $9.00 Starelle 56.0kg 0.10L 1:35.04 5 4
58.5 7  $10 Yes Baby Yes 58.5kg 1.25L 1:24.76 77
49.0 12  $26 Shout The Bar 56.5kg 9.35L 1:35.37 1 2
56.0 6 $5.50 Chica Fuerte 56.0kg 1.75L 2:07.2 1 1
56.0 5 $8.50 Thermosphere 56.0kg 0.30L 1:37.33 4 4

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 5

Jockey Damien Thornton 56.0kg Prizemoney $126,875

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 20-40

Career 10:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $13.00 Starelle 56.0kg 12.55L 1:35.04 3 5
570 5 $5.50 Zou Dancer 57.0kg 6.25L 1:22.32 33
540 7  $18Island Joy 54.0kg 4.25L 1:35.47 4 4
570 5  $31 Bella Tiara 56.5kg 2.65L 1:24.05 5 5
61.0 3  $21 Malicorne 59.5kg 5.50L 1:10.94 5 6
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_ [ VESPERTINE

] e . 3year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Epaulette Dam Sweet Nothings
Breeder G M P Nominees Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs C A Hughes, D M D B (Mgr: D C McInerney), N G O'Brien, R P Kane,

W Smart, W J Hadley, A J Duguid, A Bourdoulis, A R Mitchell, R T Visentini, C

Marcuccio, Ms BT L D Lewis, S Collette, R A Stewart, J M Stewart, M D O'Keefe, R D Jockey 2:0-0-0

Telfer, M A Quinsee, K W Shepparton & R P Visentini

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Prancing Horse, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

70of11 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Kewney
60of9 FLEM Sat13Feb21 1400m VANITY
1of6 CAUL Sat30Jan21 1400m 3YF BM70
30f9 CAUL Sat2Jan21  1400m 3YF BM70
20f10 SAND Wed 23Dec20 1300m CL1

* [ STARELLE

] ' . 3year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Star of Giselle

Breeder Hesket Bloodstock
Owners R M Anderson

Race Details

1of1l FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Kewney

30f9 FLEM Sat13Feb21 1400m VANITY

Colours Purple, Gold Sleeves, Red Cap
80f 10

6 of 14
80f16

GEEL Thu 28Jan21
FLEM Sat 310ct20
CAUL Sat 170ct20

1000m 3YF-TRL
2000m WAKEFUL
2000m ETHEREAL

SAFE PASSAGE

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Travessia
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

(®)

Track Jockey
Good3 L Currie
Good4 L Currie
Soft5 J Childs
Good4 J Childs
Good4 J Childs

Track Jockey
Good3 C Williams
Good4 C Williams
Softs  C Williams
Good4 J Mcdonald
Soft6 D Oliver

Owners P ) Prendergast, A Kheir, C D Mathieson, J R Gunston, YES Bloodstock
(Mgr: B F Sokolski) Jamieson Park (Mgr: J M Chapman) & Balmerino Racing

Partnership (Mgr: J S Rosham)

Colours White, Red And Navy JP Logo, Gold Collar, Navy Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Gold

Cap
Race Details

110f11 FLEM Sat6Mar21  1600m Kewney

Track Jockey
Good3 D Lane

60f8 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1400m ARMANASCO  Good4 D Lane
10f10 SAND Wed 3Feb21 1300m F&M BM64 Good3 D Lane
1of11 PAKE Thu21lJan21 1200m BM64 Good3 D Lane
40f10 KYNE Sun40ct20 1212m F&M BM64 Soft D Moor
= ¥ sHoJIKI
’/, 3 year old bay filly (female)
"2 AT Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Sacred Witness
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs S J Dunn, N C Dunn, Mrs S Byrnes, M J Byrnes, W Dunn, Miss J
Lenehan, T Dunn, Miss K Picton, T W Mitchell, Mrs C Mitchell & J Martin
Colours Hot Pink, White Sash, Navy Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, Navy Blue
Diamond On Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Kewney Good3 L Nolen

30f8 CAUL Sat20Feb2l 1400m ARMANASCO
3of 6 CAUL Sat30Jan2l 1400m 3YF BM70
30f13 CAUL Wed 13Jan21 1200m F&M BM64
40f8 MORP Sat 5Sep20  1250m BM58

Good4 L Nolen
Soft5 L Nolen
Good3 D Stackhouse
Good4 K Crowther

Trainer Grahame Begg Barrier 9
Jockey Luke Currie 56.0kg

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Prizemoney $113,536
W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-1-2 12 Miths 8:2-1-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $41.00 Starelle 56.0kg 8.80L 1:35.04 8§ 10
570 7  $11 Zou Dancer 57.0kg 7.65L 1:22.32 8 8
570 6 $6.50 Vespertine 57.0kg 0.75L 1:23.42 6 6
56.5 9 $8.50 Bella Tiara 56.5kg 1.05L 1:24.05 4 3
58.0 3 $4.20 La Pietra 59.0kg 0.30L 1:18.34 1 2

Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 8

Jockey Craig Williams 56.0kg Prizemoney $94,150

Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-43

Career 7:0-2-1 12 Mths 81-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $16.00 Starelle 56.0kg 0.10L 1:35.04 1 9
56.0 3 $8.50 Zou Dancer 57.0kg 5.25 1:22.32 4 4

n/a Pinkham n/a 9.70L 59.4

550 6  $10 Victoria Quay 55.0kg 6.55L 2:01.96 77
5.0 9 $5 Chica Fuerte 56.0kg 4.85L 2:07.2 14 13

Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 2

Jockey Damian Lane 56.0kg Prizemoney $59,196

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 50-50

Career 6:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $26.00 Starelle 56.0kg 17.05L 1:35.04 1 3
560 1  $7 Yes Baby Yes 585kg 2001 1:24.76 4
60.0 6 $2.70F Safe Passage 60.0kg 0.10L 1:17.66 3 5
55.0 4 $2.05F Safe Passage 55.0kg 1.25L 1:11.77 1 1
56.5 8 $5.50 Rainbiel 56.5kg 7.00L 1:12.58 2 2

Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 3

Jockey Luke Nolen 56.0kg Prizemoney $54,000

Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-0-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-3  1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $21.00 Starelle 56.0kg 4.70L 1:35.04 6 6
56.0 6  $19 Yes Baby Yes 58.5kg 0.30L 1:24.76 5 5
56.0 3 $4.20 Vespertine 57.0kg 0.85L 1:23.42 5 4
575 6  $9 Diamonds Inthe Sky 57.5kg 1.00L 1:10.02 5 4
570 7 $2.15F Lady Bethany 61.5kg 4.70L 1:14.18 2 2
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m [E] PERFECT WORLD

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Fiorentina

Breeder Amelia Park Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd

Owners Boyd Bloodstock (Mgr: A M Boyd) & King Lodge Racing (Mgr: J C King)
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Seams, Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Gold Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 FLEM Sat6Mar2l  1600m Kewney Good3 M Dee
1of12 SALE Fri12Feb21  1400m MDN-SW Soft5 D Thornton
20f11 SALE Sun3lJan2l 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 D Thornton
70f13 FLEM Wed 23Sep20 1800m 3YF-SWP Good4 L Currie
20f9  SAND Wed 9Sep20 1600m 3YF BM70 Good4 L Currie
A
- MISS GUGGENHEIM
m 3 year old bay filly (female)
*™  Sire Dundeel Dam Sharnee Rose
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners Portstewart (Mgr: A R Brandwood), T J Nisbett, Arrowfield Pastoral Pty
Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara) & K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift)
Colours Cardinal And Royal Blue Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 FLEM Sat6Mar21  1600m Kewney Good3 J Mcneil
70f8 CAUL Sat20Feb21 1400m ARMANASCO  Good4 D Oliver

30f6  CTRN Mon 8Feb21 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 D Oliver
70f16 FLEM Sat30ct20  1600m E MANIFOLD ~ Good3 D Oliver
lof14 GEEL Sun6Sep20  1300m 3YF MDN-SW  Good4 D Oliver

4

Race Details

90of11 FLEM Sat6Mar2l
20f12 PAKE Thu 18Feb21
13 of 16 CAUL Sat 170ct20
10 of 16 FLEM Sat 30ct20
1of14 WANGMon 7Sep20

SELFLESS

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Angel of Mercy

Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners Sheamus Mills Bloodstock P/L (Mgr: S A Mills), Newton Thoroughbreds

Racing (Mgr: H F Newton) & Chesapeake Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Roberts

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diagonal Halves, Pale Blue Sash
Track Jockey
Good3 M Walker
Good3 M Walker
2000m ETHEREAL Soft6 M Walker
1600m E MANIFOLD  Good3 M Walker
1300m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 M Walker

1600m Kewney
1400m BM64

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $46,820
W&P% 13-63

Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman
Jockey Michael Dee 56.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 8:1-4-0 12 Mths 8:1-4-0 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-3-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $26.00 Starelle 56.0kg 4.80L 1:35.04 9 7
57.0 12 $1.60F Perfect World 57.0kg 3.25L 1:26.64 11 9
56.5 9 $1.95F Grinzinger Strasse 56.5kg 0.20L 1:10.71 9 5
56.0 11 $4.40 Pensato 56.0kg 2.35L 1:52.45 12 7
60.5 9 $4.20 Succeed Indeed 62.0kg 1.50L 1:39.85 32

Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 10

Jockey Jye McNeil 56.0kg Prizemoney $30,450

Win Range 1300m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $10.00 Starelle 56.0kg 16.30L 1:35.04 10 11
56.0 4 $9.50 Yes Baby Yes 58.5kg 2.20L 1:24.76 8 8

n/a Vikander n/a 4.20L 473

5.0 8  $6 Thermosphere 56.0kg 3.25L 1:37.33 15 14
57.0 3 $4.20 Miss Guggenheim 57.0kg 0.20L 1:19.51 7 7

Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 1

Jockey Michael Walker 56.0kg Prizemoney $18,950

Win Range 1300m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 1 $41.00 Starelle 56.0kg 14.05L 1:35.04 7 8
56.5 12 $21 Jimmy Rockford 59.0kg 0.10L 1:24.55 2 12
56.0 13 $31 Chica Fuerte 56.0kg 13.20L 2:07.2 1 12
560 7  $21 Thermosphere 56.0kg 5.20L 1:37.33 14 16
55.5 4 $3.50F Selfless 55.5kg 0.50L 1:18.52 6 7
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